
#4 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 ZELASKO, Lillian SR New Prairie 11:28.56

2 BENNETT, Lydia SR DeKalb 11:47.77

3 GILLISSE, Lila SO LaPorte 11:58.88

4 BLISS, Elora Munster 12:00.65

5 CLARK, Hannah FR Ft. Wayne Co 12:06.02

6 MAPLE, Sarah FR Ft. Wayne Co 12:06.09

7 PARSON, Trinity FR West Noble 12:25.27

8 CLIBON, Victoria SR Ft. Wayne No 12:28.21

9 GOEBEL, Alexis SO Homestead 12:30.87

10 CHRISTLIEB, Elizabeth SR West Noble 12:59.65

11 SCHMIDT, Ella SO Ft. Wayne No 13:06.55

12 EHERENMAN, Bryce SO Warsaw Com 13:14.52

13 HOWE, Geena Ft. Wayne Bis 13:37.69

14 WHEELER, Margaret SO Ft. Wayne Bis 14:08.35

15 KIESZKOWSKI, Margaret SO New Prairie 14:17.68

16 LARA, Estrella Hammond M 14:21.13

17 SANDATE, Emily SO Hammond M 14:51.36

18 SAMANTHA, Jones Mississinewa 15:11.14

19 SMAR, Nicole Calumet 15:43.78

20 SHEPARD, Macie SO Frankton 17:09.32

SHEWARD, Emma SR Frankton DNS

#3 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 MALLOY, Max SO Elkhart 9:19.58 1(1)

2 BROWN, Ralph JR Munster 9:42.99 1(2)

3 HOFFERT, Ryun SR Warsaw Com 9:56.73 1(3)

4 PETERSON, Preston JR LaPorte 10:01.35 1(4)

5 RICHTER, Aaron SO Elkhart 10:08.43 1(5)

6 GACKENHEIMER, Jackson Warsaw Com 10:09.11 1(6)

7 KINCAID, Luke SO Bremen 10:09.17 1(7)

8 GLASGO, Hank SR Prairie Height 10:09.18 1(8)

9 SCHLEGEL, Will SO Ft. Wayne Co 10:09.19 1(9)

10 SMITH, Elijah SO Churubusco 10:09.46 1(10)

11 LEMBKE, Riley Homestead 10:11.42 1(11)

12 PILLAI, Jay SR LaPorte 10:11.61 1(12)

13 RIDGE, Marcus JR Columbia City 10:11.90 1(13)

14 LOPEZ, Javier SR Calumet 10:27.69 1(14)

15 SUTTER, Pablo SR Ft. Wayne Bis 10:28.79 1(15)

16 KLEBER, William JR Ft. Wayne Bis 10:51.29 2(1)

17 HOOVER, Cillian SO Ft. Wayne Co 10:51.97 1(16)

18 THIBODEAU, Logan SO New Prairie 10:54.33 1(17)

19 MEYERS, Ian SO Columbia City 10:57.99 2(2)

20 BEALL, Gideon Homestead 10:58.06 1(18)

21 WALDA, Caleb JR Ft. Wayne Ca 11:02.38 2(3)

22 CAPARELL, Aiden FR South Bend R 11:11.08 1(19)

#3 Boys 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
23 TROTTER, Arionn SR Ft. Wayne So 11:12.41 2(4)

24 GARCIA-MENDOZA, Ethan JR Fairfield 11:22.28 2(5)

25 HOFER, Oliver SO Lakeland 11:26.36 2(6)

26 CORREA, Matthias JR South Bend R 11:34.44 2(7)

27 SCHWENKLER, Jack SO Trinity (Green 11:34.49 2(8)

28 DECKER, Kaden SO Fairfield 11:48.95 2(9)

29 ECKLEY, Carter FR Pioneer North 12:04.03 2(10)

30 STARK, Levi SO Mississinewa 12:19.90 2(11)

31 SEBASTY, Rhys New Prairie 12:38.14 2(12)

32 SHAFER, Noah SO Mississinewa 12:39.88 2(13)

33 SIERKS, Aiden SO Ft. Wayne So 13:55.31 2(14)

34 YOUNG, Will Frankton 13:59.87 2(15)

35 FISHER, Jorden JR Fremont 14:36.97 2(16)

36 FISHER, Michael Fremont 18:45.67 2(17)

KWILINSKI, Oliver SO Trinity (Green NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MALLOY, Max SO Elkhart 9:19.58

2 BROWN, Ralph JR Munster 9:42.99

3 HOFFERT, Ryun SR Warsaw Com 9:56.73

4 PETERSON, Preston JR LaPorte 10:01.35

5 RICHTER, Aaron SO Elkhart 10:08.43

6 GACKENHEIMER, Jackson Warsaw Com 10:09.11

7 KINCAID, Luke SO Bremen 10:09.17

8 GLASGO, Hank SR Prairie Height 10:09.18

9 SCHLEGEL, Will SO Ft. Wayne Co 10:09.19

10 SMITH, Elijah SO Churubusco 10:09.46

11 LEMBKE, Riley Homestead 10:11.42

12 PILLAI, Jay SR LaPorte 10:11.61

13 RIDGE, Marcus JR Columbia City 10:11.90

14 LOPEZ, Javier SR Calumet 10:27.69

15 SUTTER, Pablo SR Ft. Wayne Bis 10:28.79

16 HOOVER, Cillian SO Ft. Wayne Co 10:51.97

17 THIBODEAU, Logan SO New Prairie 10:54.33

18 BEALL, Gideon Homestead 10:58.06

19 CAPARELL, Aiden FR South Bend R 11:11.08

Section 2 of 2

1 KLEBER, William JR Ft. Wayne Bis 10:51.29

2 MEYERS, Ian SO Columbia City 10:57.99

3 WALDA, Caleb JR Ft. Wayne Ca 11:02.38

4 TROTTER, Arionn SR Ft. Wayne So 11:12.41

5 GARCIA-MENDOZA, Ethan JR Fairfield 11:22.28

6 HOFER, Oliver SO Lakeland 11:26.36

7 CORREA, Matthias JR South Bend R 11:34.44
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#3 Boys 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
8 SCHWENKLER, Jack SO Trinity (Green 11:34.49

9 DECKER, Kaden SO Fairfield 11:48.95

10 ECKLEY, Carter FR Pioneer North 12:04.03

11 STARK, Levi SO Mississinewa 12:19.90

12 SEBASTY, Rhys New Prairie 12:38.14

13 SHAFER, Noah SO Mississinewa 12:39.88

14 SIERKS, Aiden SO Ft. Wayne So 13:55.31

15 YOUNG, Will Frankton 13:59.87

16 FISHER, Jorden JR Fremont 14:36.97

17 FISHER, Michael Fremont 18:45.67

KWILINSKI, Oliver SO Trinity (Green NT

#6 Girls 60m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 VILLA ROMERO, Ashley SR Angola 10.17 1(1)

2 MAJORS, Emory SO Ft. Wayne No 10.24 1(2)

3 DEAN, Bella SR Frankton 10.27 1(3)

4 PARKER, Annie SO Warsaw Com 10.29 1(4)

5 EBY, Alyssa JR Churubusco 10.55 1(5)

6 MARIOL, Avery JR Mississinewa 10.73 2(1)

7 DELANCEY, Jayma SO Angola 10.74 1(6)

8 FIGURES, Efersina SO Thea Bowma 10.79 2(2)

9 HALL, Desiree SR Kouts 10.81 1(7)

10 WARNER, Scout JR DeKalb 10.92 1(8)

11 NEHER, Elise SO Ft. Wayne Ca 11.06 4(1)

12 ADDINGTON, Julienne SR Elkhart 11.14 4(2)

13 CHALFANT, Jersey JR DeKalb 11.16 2(3)

14 MCGUIRE, Aliciana Munster 11.20 4(3)

15 ROBINSON, Ryleigh SR Concord 11.22 2(4)

16 CULP, Madelyn SO Fairfield 11.25 2(5)

17 FELKNER, Madison Ft. Wayne Bis 11.27 4(4)

18 STOFLETH, Jalyn SO Fairfield 11.28 2(6)

19 BOTT, Eva SR Frankton 11.31 2(7)

20 TORMEY, Ava JR Trinity (Green 11.38 2(8)

21 GILES, A'kiyra Hammond M 11.49 3(1)

22 HIGGINS, Taylor Elkhart 11.52 4(5)

23 OATTS, Amiah JR Ft. Wayne No 11.52 3(2)

24 JONES, Jazmyn Hammond M 11.54 3(3)

25 KRIEGER, Bailee Warsaw Com 11.71 3(4)

26 MURPHY, Aaliyah SO Thea Bowma 11.75 3(5)

27 ALVAREZ, Teresa SO South Bend R 11.96 3(6)

28 CARROLL, Meghan New Prairie 12.07 4(6)

29 BENTLEY, Delaney Ft. Wayne Bis 12.37 4(7)

30 KIEFER, Amelia JR Ft. Wayne Co 12.44 3(7)

31 SCHROCK, Lydia New Prairie 13.31 4(8)

32 JACKS, Emma Mississinewa 14.80 3(8)

#6 Girls 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 VILLA ROMERO, Ashley SR Angola 10.17

2 MAJORS, Emory SO Ft. Wayne No 10.24

3 DEAN, Bella SR Frankton 10.27

4 PARKER, Annie SO Warsaw Com 10.29

5 EBY, Alyssa JR Churubusco 10.55

6 DELANCEY, Jayma SO Angola 10.74

7 HALL, Desiree SR Kouts 10.81

8 WARNER, Scout JR DeKalb 10.92

Section 2 of 4

1 MARIOL, Avery JR Mississinewa 10.73

2 FIGURES, Efersina SO Thea Bowma 10.79

3 CHALFANT, Jersey JR DeKalb 11.16

4 ROBINSON, Ryleigh SR Concord 11.22

5 CULP, Madelyn SO Fairfield 11.25

6 STOFLETH, Jalyn SO Fairfield 11.28

7 BOTT, Eva SR Frankton 11.31

8 TORMEY, Ava JR Trinity (Green 11.38

Section 3 of 4

1 GILES, A'kiyra Hammond M 11.49

2 OATTS, Amiah JR Ft. Wayne No 11.52

3 JONES, Jazmyn Hammond M 11.54

4 KRIEGER, Bailee Warsaw Com 11.71

5 MURPHY, Aaliyah SO Thea Bowma 11.75

6 ALVAREZ, Teresa SO South Bend R 11.96

7 KIEFER, Amelia JR Ft. Wayne Co 12.44

8 JACKS, Emma Mississinewa 14.80

Section 4 of 4

1 NEHER, Elise SO Ft. Wayne Ca 11.06

2 ADDINGTON, Julienne SR Elkhart 11.14

3 MCGUIRE, Aliciana Munster 11.20

4 FELKNER, Madison Ft. Wayne Bis 11.27

5 HIGGINS, Taylor Elkhart 11.52

6 CARROLL, Meghan New Prairie 12.07

7 BENTLEY, Delaney Ft. Wayne Bis 12.37

8 SCHROCK, Lydia New Prairie 13.31

#5 Boys 60m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 KAUFHOLD, Luke JR South Bend S 8.47 1(1)

2 WESTFIELD, Javion JR Ft. Wayne No 8.81 1(2)

3 MARTIN, Jacob JR Homestead 9.10 1(3)

4 VANCE, Aaron SO Ft. Wayne Sn 9.19 1(4)

5 EDWARDS, Nicholas JR Elkhart 9.25 4(1)

6 KEENE, Blake JR Warsaw Com 9.28 1(5)

7 SCHNORR, Kaden SR Columbia City 9.29 1(6)
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#5 Boys 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
8 VONDRAK, Derek SR South Bend R 9.33 2(1)

9 PFLUGNER, Zach SR South Bend R 9.45 1(7)

10 RINKER, Kam SR Churubusco 9.51 1(8)

11 BIANSKI, Brayden SO Churubusco 9.56 2(2)

12 MCNEAL, Caleb SR LaPorte 9.69 2(3)

13 WYRICK, Mason Mississinewa 9.70 2(4)

14 MELSON, Logan Prairie Height 9.97 2(5)

15 ALEXANDER, Thaiden SO Frankton 10.06 2(6)

16 LICHTENBARGER, Cameron New Prairie 10.13 4(2)

17 LITZENBERG, Christian Ft. Wayne Bis 10.18 3(1)

18 TYRAKOWSKI, Cade SO Elkhart 10.18 4(3)

19 NEUHAUS, Derek SR Ft. Wayne Bis 10.21 3(2)

20 PILLAI, Ravi JR LaPorte 10.52 2(7)

21 SPICER, Armond Ft. Wayne So 10.64 2(8)

22 THOMAS, Alex Angola 10.71 3(3)

23 MORRICAL, Karson Mississinewa 10.80 3(4)

24 TEACHOUT, Damon SR Fremont 10.81 4(4)

25 DELGADO, Enrique SO Ft. Wayne Ca 10.91 4(5)

26 JONES, Liam-Harold New Prairie 10.97 4(6)

27 THOMAS, Benjamin Angola 11.05 3(5)

28 WHIDDEN, Caden SO Elkhart Christi 11.50 4(7)

29 TUCKER, Kaleb Hammond M 11.53 3(6)

30 CHAPMAN, Tavoris SR Ft. Wayne So 11.60 3(7)

31 HERRON, Julian Ft. Wayne Ca 12.91 4(8)

MADREN, Clinton SO Frankton NT 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 KAUFHOLD, Luke JR South Bend S 8.47

2 WESTFIELD, Javion JR Ft. Wayne No 8.81

3 MARTIN, Jacob JR Homestead 9.10

4 VANCE, Aaron SO Ft. Wayne Sn 9.19

5 KEENE, Blake JR Warsaw Com 9.28

6 SCHNORR, Kaden SR Columbia City 9.29

7 PFLUGNER, Zach SR South Bend R 9.45

8 RINKER, Kam SR Churubusco 9.51

Section 2 of 4

1 VONDRAK, Derek SR South Bend R 9.33

2 BIANSKI, Brayden SO Churubusco 9.56

3 MCNEAL, Caleb SR LaPorte 9.69

4 WYRICK, Mason Mississinewa 9.70

5 MELSON, Logan Prairie Height 9.97

6 ALEXANDER, Thaiden SO Frankton 10.06

7 PILLAI, Ravi JR LaPorte 10.52

8 SPICER, Armond Ft. Wayne So 10.64

#5 Boys 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 3 of 4

1 LITZENBERG, Christian Ft. Wayne Bis 10.18

2 NEUHAUS, Derek SR Ft. Wayne Bis 10.21

3 THOMAS, Alex Angola 10.71

4 MORRICAL, Karson Mississinewa 10.80

5 THOMAS, Benjamin Angola 11.05

6 TUCKER, Kaleb Hammond M 11.53

7 CHAPMAN, Tavoris SR Ft. Wayne So 11.60

MADREN, Clinton SO Frankton NT

Section 4 of 4

1 EDWARDS, Nicholas JR Elkhart 9.25

2 LICHTENBARGER, Cameron New Prairie 10.13

3 TYRAKOWSKI, Cade SO Elkhart 10.18

4 TEACHOUT, Damon SR Fremont 10.81

5 DELGADO, Enrique SO Ft. Wayne Ca 10.91

6 JONES, Liam-Harold New Prairie 10.97

7 WHIDDEN, Caden SO Elkhart Christi 11.50

8 HERRON, Julian Ft. Wayne Ca 12.91

#2 Girls 60 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 RATNEY, Laya Lapri JR Gary West Si 7.81 1(1)

2 MARSHALL, Kylee JR Munster 7.82 1(2)

3 LEGGETT, Jaylan SR Concord 7.99 1(3)

4 DEFREESE, Allison Concord 8.03 1(4)

5 CRICK, Jaci Mississinewa 8.19 1(5)

6 WILLIAMS, Ja'leiiya Elkhart 8.20 1(6)

7 ERNSPERGER, Maci New Prairie 8.23 2(1)

8 BURTON, Keyeira SO South Bend R 8.26 1(7)

9 RICE, Alivia Ft. Wayne No 8.27 2(2)

10 WILLIAMS, Kaylah JR Gary West Si 8.32 1(8)

11 FORD, Samara FR South Bend R 8.34 2(3)

12 RUIZ, Claudia New Prairie 8.49 2(4)

13 RODEWALD, Haley Warsaw Com 8.52 2(5)

14 WALLACE, Takya Lakeland 8.57 3(1)

15 GARCIA, Ariya Ft. Wayne No 8.60 2(6)

16 DOMINQUEZ, Stafany SO West Noble 8.61 3(2)

17 ROBINSON, Amiya JR Calumet 8.70 2(7)

18 WILLIAMS, Addison Warsaw Com 8.73 6(1)

19 SKENDZAL, Jeanette JR Trinity (Green 8.74 4(1)

20 ODOM, Ashli Hammond M 8.78 2(8)

21 HARRIS, Bianca Hammond M 8.81 3(3)

22 DUNCAN, Sydney SR Frankton 8.85 3(4)

22 DAVID, Kathryn East Noble 8.85 5(1)

24 HONAKER, Kyleigh JR East Noble 8.87 4(2)

25 WESSELHOFT, Grace JR Elkhart 8.87 4(3)

26 BURBANK, Berlin Mississinewa 8.91 6(2)
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#2 Girls 60 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
27 DRAKE, Skyler SR Frankton 8.94 4(4)

28 SCHOENHERR, Jenna SO DeKalb 8.97 3(5)

29 ABBOTT, Sienna DeKalb 8.97 4(5)

30 SUTTON, Aspen Angola 9.05 5(2)

31 HAYES, Jamia SO Thea Bowma 9.10 5(3)

32 DILLON, Kealee Fairfield 9.12 3(6)

33 PREUSS, Michelle SO Trinity (Green 9.15 4(6)

34 BROWN, Adria Fairfield 9.23 4(7)

35 BUCHER, Amelia SR Ft. Wayne Bis 9.27 5(4)

36 BURK, Lillian Angola 9.29 5(5)

37 HAYNES, Bridgette SO Ft. Wayne Bis 9.32 6(3)

38 CROUSE, Abby SO Elkhart Christi 9.42 4(8)

39 FLORES, Alexis Calumet 9.45 3(7)

40 WARE, Destiny Elkhart Christi 9.59 5(6)

41 PATTON, Ken'Nia SR Thea Bowma 9.78 5(7)

CHAILLE, Grace Ft. Wayne Ca NT 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 RATNEY, Laya Lapri JR Gary West Si 7.81

2 MARSHALL, Kylee JR Munster 7.82

3 LEGGETT, Jaylan SR Concord 7.99

4 DEFREESE, Allison Concord 8.03

5 CRICK, Jaci Mississinewa 8.19

6 WILLIAMS, Ja'leiiya Elkhart 8.20

7 BURTON, Keyeira SO South Bend R 8.26

8 WILLIAMS, Kaylah JR Gary West Si 8.32

Section 2 of 6

1 ERNSPERGER, Maci New Prairie 8.23

2 RICE, Alivia Ft. Wayne No 8.27

3 FORD, Samara FR South Bend R 8.34

4 RUIZ, Claudia New Prairie 8.49

5 RODEWALD, Haley Warsaw Com 8.52

6 GARCIA, Ariya Ft. Wayne No 8.60

7 ROBINSON, Amiya JR Calumet 8.70

8 ODOM, Ashli Hammond M 8.78

Section 3 of 6

1 WALLACE, Takya Lakeland 8.57

2 DOMINQUEZ, Stafany SO West Noble 8.61

3 HARRIS, Bianca Hammond M 8.81

4 DUNCAN, Sydney SR Frankton 8.85

5 SCHOENHERR, Jenna SO DeKalb 8.97

6 DILLON, Kealee Fairfield 9.12

7 FLORES, Alexis Calumet 9.45

CHAILLE, Grace Ft. Wayne Ca NT

#2 Girls 60 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 4 of 6

1 SKENDZAL, Jeanette JR Trinity (Green 8.74

2 HONAKER, Kyleigh JR East Noble 8.87

3 WESSELHOFT, Grace JR Elkhart 8.87

4 DRAKE, Skyler SR Frankton 8.94

5 ABBOTT, Sienna DeKalb 8.97

6 PREUSS, Michelle SO Trinity (Green 9.15

7 BROWN, Adria Fairfield 9.23

8 CROUSE, Abby SO Elkhart Christi 9.42

Section 5 of 6

1 DAVID, Kathryn East Noble 8.85

2 SUTTON, Aspen Angola 9.05

3 HAYES, Jamia SO Thea Bowma 9.10

4 BUCHER, Amelia SR Ft. Wayne Bis 9.27

5 BURK, Lillian Angola 9.29

6 WARE, Destiny Elkhart Christi 9.59

7 PATTON, Ken'Nia SR Thea Bowma 9.78

Section 6 of 6

1 WILLIAMS, Addison Warsaw Com 8.73

2 BURBANK, Berlin Mississinewa 8.91

3 HAYNES, Bridgette SO Ft. Wayne Bis 9.32

#1 Boys 60 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 NABIEU, Robert JR South Bend R 7.06 1(1)

2 NELSON, Hayden SR Mississinewa 7.08 1(2)

3 GANAWAY, Dekwon SR Ft. Wayne So 7.08 1(3)

4 ORANGE, Alex SR Munster 7.09 1(4)

5 MUNSON, Nathan JR Elkhart 7.14 1(5)

6 HAYES, Kaleb Gary West Si 7.18 1(6)

7 HESS, Trevon SR Mississinewa 7.20 2(1)

8 HENRIOT, Kamden SR LaPorte 7.27 2(2)

9 MALAIVANH, Kham SR Lakeland 7.29 3(1)

10 GATES, Rodney SR Elkhart 7.30 1(7)

11 BROWN, Freddy Hammond M 7.31 2(3)

12 WESTFIELD, Javion JR Ft. Wayne No 7.36 1(8)

13 NEAL, Deaven SR Calumet 7.37 2(4)

13 DORSEY, Jordan JR Thea Bowma 7.37 4(1)

15 WILLIAMS, Tayshaun LaPorte 7.38 3(2)

16 BARKSDALE-WILSON, Janilan Ft. Wayne No 7.39 3(3)

17 CUMMINGS, Caleb SR Brownstown 7.40 2(5)

18 GENTIS, Liam JR DeKalb 7.41 3(4)

19 GARCIA, Marco JR Fairfield 7.45 3(5)

20 COLLINS, Brenden SR Fremont 7.46 4(2)

21 CALDWELL, Terrell JR Calumet 7.47 2(6)

21 HILL, Montey Hammond M 7.47 3(6)

23 THOMPSON, Andre SR Lakeland 7.47 3(7)
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#1 Boys 60 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
24 GLASSLEY, Nolan JR Ft. Wayne Bl 7.51 4(3)

25 MENDEZ, Miguel New Prairie 7.58 6(1)

26 CHRISTMAN, Colin JR Jimtown 7.60 2(7)

27 NICHOLS, Ian SR Warsaw Com 7.62 4(4)

28 WILLIAMSON, Djuan SO Thea Bowma 7.64 4(5)

29 SCHULTZ, Terrance JR Gary West Si 7.70 2(8)

30 HART, Anthony SR Fremont 7.71 6(2)

31 DOBSON, Myles DeKalb 7.74 5(1)

32 VANCE, Aaron SO Ft. Wayne Sn 7.74 4(6)

33 FOX, Ryan SR Kouts 7.77 6(3)

34 ALLEBACH, Sam Warsaw Com 7.80 4(7)

35 PRATT, Dillon JR Frankton 7.80 5(2)

36 DOHRMANN, Bryce SR Ft. Wayne Co 7.87 4(8)

37 NUNLEY, Austin Frankton 7.91 5(3)

38 MORVILIUS, Andrew Angola 7.95 5(4)

39 SINKA, Brock New Prairie 7.96 6(4)

40 NEWCOMER, Skylar Angola 8.02 5(5)

41 HOFER, Alex JR Fairfield 8.04 3(8)

42 JACKSON, Aaron Ft. Wayne So 8.10 6(5)

43 WARE, RJ Elkhart Christi 8.38 5(6)

44 CUCUECO, Rafael Ft. Wayne Bis 8.42 6(6)

45 WALLSTROM, Andrei Ft. Wayne Ca 8.81 5(7)

46 MINNICH, Noah Ft. Wayne Bis 8.87 5(8)

POE, Vinnie Ft. Wayne Ca NT 6

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 NABIEU, Robert JR South Bend R 7.06

2 NELSON, Hayden SR Mississinewa 7.08

3 GANAWAY, Dekwon SR Ft. Wayne So 7.08

4 ORANGE, Alex SR Munster 7.09

5 MUNSON, Nathan JR Elkhart 7.14

6 HAYES, Kaleb Gary West Si 7.18

7 GATES, Rodney SR Elkhart 7.30

8 WESTFIELD, Javion JR Ft. Wayne No 7.36

Section 2 of 6

1 HESS, Trevon SR Mississinewa 7.20

2 HENRIOT, Kamden SR LaPorte 7.27

3 BROWN, Freddy Hammond M 7.31

4 NEAL, Deaven SR Calumet 7.37

5 CUMMINGS, Caleb SR Brownstown 7.40

6 CALDWELL, Terrell JR Calumet 7.47

7 CHRISTMAN, Colin JR Jimtown 7.60

8 SCHULTZ, Terrance JR Gary West Si 7.70

Section 3 of 6

#1 Boys 60 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 MALAIVANH, Kham SR Lakeland 7.29

2 WILLIAMS, Tayshaun LaPorte 7.38

3 BARKSDALE-WILSON, Janilan Ft. Wayne No 7.39

4 GENTIS, Liam JR DeKalb 7.41

5 GARCIA, Marco JR Fairfield 7.45

6 HILL, Montey Hammond M 7.47

7 THOMPSON, Andre SR Lakeland 7.47

8 HOFER, Alex JR Fairfield 8.04

Section 4 of 6

1 DORSEY, Jordan JR Thea Bowma 7.37

2 COLLINS, Brenden SR Fremont 7.46

3 GLASSLEY, Nolan JR Ft. Wayne Bl 7.51

4 NICHOLS, Ian SR Warsaw Com 7.62

5 WILLIAMSON, Djuan SO Thea Bowma 7.64

6 VANCE, Aaron SO Ft. Wayne Sn 7.74

7 ALLEBACH, Sam Warsaw Com 7.80

8 DOHRMANN, Bryce SR Ft. Wayne Co 7.87

Section 5 of 6

1 DOBSON, Myles DeKalb 7.74

2 PRATT, Dillon JR Frankton 7.80

3 NUNLEY, Austin Frankton 7.91

4 MORVILIUS, Andrew Angola 7.95

5 NEWCOMER, Skylar Angola 8.02

6 WARE, RJ Elkhart Christi 8.38

7 WALLSTROM, Andrei Ft. Wayne Ca 8.81

8 MINNICH, Noah Ft. Wayne Bis 8.87

Section 6 of 6

1 MENDEZ, Miguel New Prairie 7.58

2 HART, Anthony SR Fremont 7.71

3 FOX, Ryan SR Kouts 7.77

4 SINKA, Brock New Prairie 7.96

5 JACKSON, Aaron Ft. Wayne So 8.10

6 CUCUECO, Rafael Ft. Wayne Bis 8.42

POE, Vinnie Ft. Wayne Ca NT

#12 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
1 Warsaw Community (A) 9:48.36 1(1)

1) MIMNAUGH, Mikayla SR 2) RASTRELLI, Josefina JR

3) VANDER BIE, Elizabeth JR 4) METZ, Eden

2 Columbia City (A) 10:05.12 1(2)

1) SIGLER, Brooke SO 2) LICKEY, Sanantha

3) BONHAM, Alana 4) KENNEDY, Emma SO

3 Huntington North (A) 10:10.24 1(3)

1) FIELDS, Gracie JR 2) COLCLESSER, Ella JR

3) HAUPERT, Hannah SO 4) MCDONALD, Elle JR
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#12 Girls 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
4 Ft. Wayne Concordia Lutheran (A) 10:10.45 1(4)

1) SCHLICKER, Lilly FR 2) CLARK, Hannah FR

3) KROPF, Faye SR 4) MAPLE, Sarah FR

5 NorthWood (A) 10:21.35 1(5)

1) PRENKERT, Sydney JR 2) TOWLER, Faith FR

3) SLONE, Savanah JR 4) CLYDE, Hanna FR

6 South Bend St. Joseph (A) 10:21.62 1(6)

1) HOPKINS, Margaret SR 2) COLLINS, Tess SR

3) RITSCHARD, Amelia 4) FRICK, Lauren SO

7 Ft. Wayne Northrop (A) 10:23.98 1(7)

1) CLIBON, Victoria SR 2) DOVE, Cassie SR

3) SALAM, Amina SR 4) WILSON, Maren

8 Elkhart Christian Academy (A) 10:36.21 1(8)

1) BROWN, Emma SR 2) HUBER, Leah FR

3) SCHRAMM, Hannah SO 4) MAXWELL, Sheridan FR

9 Ft. Wayne Blackhawk Christian (A) 10:45.80 2(1)

1) GAYED, Jane 2) ALBRECHT, Janelle JR

3) HOGUE, Chloe SR 4) SUVAR, Hannah FR

10 Ft. Wayne Canterbury (A) 10:51.46 1(9)

1) WILLIAMS, Promyse SO 2) KRABACH, Sarah SO

3) ELLIS, Isabelle SR 4) RAMRAKHIANI, Anya SR

11 West Noble (A) 10:56.07 1(10)

1) KLAGES, Rachel JR 2) BISH, Ava SO

3) PARSON, Trinity FR 4) MARTIN, Lanie

12 Elkhart (A) 10:56.95 1(11)

1) DIBLEY, Alaina SO 2) CRUZ-PORTILLO, Valeria SO

3) JOHNSON, Jaya 4) ANDERSON, Ashlyn JR

13 Ft. Wayne South Side (A) 10:59.82 2(2)

1) EMBRY, Jaclyn SR 2) AMBURGEY, Chloe SO

3) BARON, Ava JR 4) HERMANN, Lilyanna FR

14 Angola (A) 11:06.40 2(3)

1) UNDERWOOD-SANDERS, Bella 2) GILLEN, Karleigh SO

3) JACKSON, Antalya SO 4) LONG, Harper

15 Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger (A) 11:14.96 1(12)

1) ASELAGE, Samantha 2) BRUNS, Emily SO

3) MCCARTHY, Anna SO 4) TIPPMANN, Ava SR

16 South Bend Riley (A) 11:17.44 2(4)

1) RETANA, Annika FR 2) MOWERY, Stella SO

3) WITTROCK, Abby FR 4) WITTROCK, Morgan FR

17 Churubusco (A) 11:18.56 2(5)

1) ELIAS, Ella SO 2) DAVIS, Delany SO

3) DEBOLT, Jorja JR 4) WIGGS, Patty FR

18 Frankton (A) 11:29.64 2(6)

1) NEWTON, Chelsea 2) CROY, Evelyn JR

3) WEBB, Mia SO 4) FINNEY, Alexis JR

#12 Girls 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
19 Prairie Heights (A) 11:46.33 2(7)

1) MYERS, Ashlynn SO 2) LEWIS, Christian SO

3) FERNANDEZ, Katia SO 4) GLASGO, Breonna JR

20 Hammond Morton (A) 12:41.02 2(8)

1) SERRANO, Paulina 2) HUNTER, Jayda

3) HANSPARD, Demetria 4) SANDATE, Emily SO

21 Fairfield (A) 12:46.37 2(9)

1) KUHN, Katie JR 2) MILLER, Ashley

3) LAMBRIGHT, Natalee 4) BECHTEL, Ashley JR

22 Fremont (A) 13:16.99 2(10)

1) GOCHENOUR, Natalie SR 2) GOCHENOUR, Alaska

3) WILLS, Aubrey 4) GELLER, Victoria

23 Thea Bowman Academy (A) 13:52.94 2(11)

1) TAYLOR, Shanell SR 2) SISTRUNK, Zelise SO

3) WILLIAMS, Myah SR 4) MCCOURTY, Adonica

New Prairie (A) DNF 2

1) BLAIR, Tessa 2) STACHOWSKI, Emily

3) BEALL, Isabella 4) ZELASKO, Elaine

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Warsaw Community (A) 9:48.36

1) MIMNAUGH, Mikayla SR 2) RASTRELLI, Josefina JR

3) VANDER BIE, Elizabeth JR 4) METZ, Eden

2 Columbia City (A) 10:05.12

1) SIGLER, Brooke SO 2) LICKEY, Sanantha

3) BONHAM, Alana 4) KENNEDY, Emma SO

3 Huntington North (A) 10:10.24

1) FIELDS, Gracie JR 2) COLCLESSER, Ella JR

3) HAUPERT, Hannah SO 4) MCDONALD, Elle JR

4 Ft. Wayne Concordia Lutheran (A) 10:10.45

1) SCHLICKER, Lilly FR 2) CLARK, Hannah FR

3) KROPF, Faye SR 4) MAPLE, Sarah FR

5 NorthWood (A) 10:21.35

1) PRENKERT, Sydney JR 2) TOWLER, Faith FR

3) SLONE, Savanah JR 4) CLYDE, Hanna FR

6 South Bend St. Joseph (A) 10:21.62

1) HOPKINS, Margaret SR 2) COLLINS, Tess SR

3) RITSCHARD, Amelia 4) FRICK, Lauren SO

7 Ft. Wayne Northrop (A) 10:23.98

1) CLIBON, Victoria SR 2) DOVE, Cassie SR

3) SALAM, Amina SR 4) WILSON, Maren

8 Elkhart Christian Academy (A) 10:36.21

1) BROWN, Emma SR 2) HUBER, Leah FR

3) SCHRAMM, Hannah SO 4) MAXWELL, Sheridan FR
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#12 Girls 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
9 Ft. Wayne Canterbury (A) 10:51.46

1) WILLIAMS, Promyse SO 2) KRABACH, Sarah SO

3) ELLIS, Isabelle SR 4) RAMRAKHIANI, Anya SR

10 West Noble (A) 10:56.07

1) KLAGES, Rachel JR 2) BISH, Ava SO

3) PARSON, Trinity FR 4) MARTIN, Lanie

11 Elkhart (A) 10:56.95

1) DIBLEY, Alaina SO 2) CRUZ-PORTILLO, Valeria SO

3) JOHNSON, Jaya 4) ANDERSON, Ashlyn JR

12 Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger (A) 11:14.96

1) ASELAGE, Samantha 2) BRUNS, Emily SO

3) MCCARTHY, Anna SO 4) TIPPMANN, Ava SR

Section 2 of 2

1 Ft. Wayne Blackhawk Christian (A) 10:45.80

1) GAYED, Jane 2) ALBRECHT, Janelle JR

3) HOGUE, Chloe SR 4) SUVAR, Hannah FR

2 Ft. Wayne South Side (A) 10:59.82

1) EMBRY, Jaclyn SR 2) AMBURGEY, Chloe SO

3) BARON, Ava JR 4) HERMANN, Lilyanna FR

3 Angola (A) 11:06.40

1) UNDERWOOD-SANDERS, Bella 2) GILLEN, Karleigh SO

3) JACKSON, Antalya SO 4) LONG, Harper

4 South Bend Riley (A) 11:17.44

1) RETANA, Annika FR 2) MOWERY, Stella SO

3) WITTROCK, Abby FR 4) WITTROCK, Morgan FR

5 Churubusco (A) 11:18.56

1) ELIAS, Ella SO 2) DAVIS, Delany SO

3) DEBOLT, Jorja JR 4) WIGGS, Patty FR

6 Frankton (A) 11:29.64

1) NEWTON, Chelsea 2) CROY, Evelyn JR

3) WEBB, Mia SO 4) FINNEY, Alexis JR

7 Prairie Heights (A) 11:46.33

1) MYERS, Ashlynn SO 2) LEWIS, Christian SO

3) FERNANDEZ, Katia SO 4) GLASGO, Breonna JR

8 Hammond Morton (A) 12:41.02

1) SERRANO, Paulina 2) HUNTER, Jayda

3) HANSPARD, Demetria 4) SANDATE, Emily SO

9 Fairfield (A) 12:46.37

1) KUHN, Katie JR 2) MILLER, Ashley

3) LAMBRIGHT, Natalee 4) BECHTEL, Ashley JR

10 Fremont (A) 13:16.99

1) GOCHENOUR, Natalie SR 2) GOCHENOUR, Alaska

3) WILLS, Aubrey 4) GELLER, Victoria

11 Thea Bowman Academy (A) 13:52.94

1) TAYLOR, Shanell SR 2) SISTRUNK, Zelise SO

3) WILLIAMS, Myah SR 4) MCCOURTY, Adonica

#12 Girls 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

New Prairie (A) DNF

1) BLAIR, Tessa 2) STACHOWSKI, Emily

3) BEALL, Isabella 4) ZELASKO, Elaine

#11 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
1 Warsaw Community (A) 8:26.54 1(1)

1) KLEIN, Gabe JR 2) SWARTZ, Tyler JR

3) MIMNAUGH, Tyler SO 4) HALL, Garrett SR

2 Goshen (A) 8:26.98 1(2)

1) LOERA, Luis SR 2) DIAZ, Dorian FR

3) ABNEY, Brady JR 4) LOPEZ, Alexander JR

3 South Bend St. Joseph (A) 8:29.56 1(3)

1) MILLER, Lucas JR 2) MORAN, Jack SO

3) POLANIECKI, Gabe JR 4) RUSSO, Carmelo SR

4 NorthWood (A) 8:31.87 1(4)

1) ALLEN, Owen JR 2) BENNETT, Bereket JR

3) MEDINA, Daniel SR 4) BURDAN, Jordan SR

5 South Bend Riley (A) 8:32.69 1(5)

1) FUERBRINGER, Riley SR 2) WITTROCK, Austin SR

3) RIVAS, Isaiah JR 4) GADDEY, Eli JR

6 Churubusco (A) 8:39.89 1(6)

1) CRESTSINGER, Brett 2) NIGHTHAWK, Wyatt SR

3) EMENHISER, Josh JR 4) PALMER, Evan JR

7 Elkhart Christian Academy (A) 8:45.37 1(7)

1) CONRAD, Trent JR 2) SCHRAMM, Luke SR

3) CLEMENTS, Devyn JR 4) LEEPER, Ben SO

8 Northridge (A) 8:45.43 1(8)

1) KNOX, Will SR 2) MILLER, Xavier

3) MILLER, David 4) SPICHER, Jonathan SR

9 Ft. Wayne Concordia Lutheran (A) 8:45.54 1(9)

1) ADAIR, Max JR 2) BENTZ, Ben JR

3) HENDRICKSON, Vaughn JR 4) PANNING, Hunter FR

10 Lakeland (A) 8:50.06 2(1)

1) HOSTETLER, Caden SR 2) WACHTMAN, Zeke SR

3) SCHIFFLI, Brady SR 4) JAEGER, Landon SO

11 Columbia City (A) 8:56.00 1(10)

1) RIDGE, Marcus JR 2) PLETCHER, Zach SR

3) ANSPACH, Dylan SR 4) GOOD, Gavin SO

12 Frankton (A) 8:57.22 2(2)

1) NICCUM, Blake 2) MELVIN, Jack SR

3) SMITH, Hunter JR 4) STEPHENS, Brock

13 Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger (A) 9:03.19 1(11)

1) SUTTER, Pablo SR 2) KEEFER, Benjamin SO

3) NIX, Brendan SR 4) JAMES, Nathan SR
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#11 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
14 Munster (A) 9:04.93 2(3)

1) DENNIS, Corey SR 2) AWUAH, Kwaku

3) KLAICH, Andrew SR 4) BROWN, Ralph JR

15 Trinity (Greenlawn) (A) 9:17.84 2(4)

1) LEE, Liam JR 2) SEACHRIS, Will

3) PHILPOTT, James 4) VESPRINI, Dominic JR

16 Ft. Wayne South Side (A) 9:34.64 2(5)

1) EMBRY, Julien SO 2) TROTTER, Arionn SR

3) STOLLER, Brad JR 4) ENGLISH, Ambrose JR

17 Mississinewa (A) 9:35.73 2(6)

1) JETER, Adrian JR 2) BEBOUT, Ethan

3) WORTINGER, Ethen JR 4) COOK, Tyler SR

18 Ft. Wayne Northrop (A) 10:00.48 2(7)

1) BUELL, Talan FR 2) CARTER, Devonti SO

3) JAMES, A'Careon SR 4) SHAW, Biruk FR

19 Thea Bowman Academy (A) 10:07.35 2(8)

1) HICKS, Reginald SO 2) BAKER, Caron JR

3) JACKSON, Maurice SO 4) GRIFFIN, Amir

20 Fremont (A) 10:11.16 2(9)

1) FANSLER, Shaun 2) SMITH, Devlin

3) WHITTAKER, Nation 4) BURKHOLDER, Steve JR

21 Angola (A) 10:39.25 2(10)

1) HEAVIN, Achilles SO 2) STOCKAMP, Haven

3) COOKE, Gavin 4) CASWELL III, Thomas

22 New Prairie (A) 10:43.54 2(11)

1) THIBODEAU, Logan SO 2) SEBASTY, Rhys

3) JONES, Liam-Harold 4) AERTS, Myles

23 Ft. Wayne Canterbury (A) 10:51.45 2(12)

1) BERNATONIS, Kristijonas 2) WALDA, Silas

3) HERRON, Julian 4) BOWMAN, Jack

24 Elkhart (A) 11:00.55 1(12)

1) GARCIA, Demetrio SR 2) MARQUEZ PANTOYIA, Jose SO

3) BESTMAN, Jaiden SO 4) KHOMPHENGCHAN, Collin

DeKalb (A) DNS 1

1) OKEEFE, Tim JR 2) KNOWLES, Landon SR

3) HALLAM, Asher 4) FILLENWARTH, Nate SR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Warsaw Community (A) 8:26.54

1) KLEIN, Gabe JR 2) SWARTZ, Tyler JR

3) MIMNAUGH, Tyler SO 4) HALL, Garrett SR

2 Goshen (A) 8:26.98

1) LOERA, Luis SR 2) DIAZ, Dorian FR

3) ABNEY, Brady JR 4) LOPEZ, Alexander JR

#11 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
3 South Bend St. Joseph (A) 8:29.56

1) MILLER, Lucas JR 2) MORAN, Jack SO

3) POLANIECKI, Gabe JR 4) RUSSO, Carmelo SR

4 NorthWood (A) 8:31.87

1) ALLEN, Owen JR 2) BENNETT, Bereket JR

3) MEDINA, Daniel SR 4) BURDAN, Jordan SR

5 South Bend Riley (A) 8:32.69

1) FUERBRINGER, Riley SR 2) WITTROCK, Austin SR

3) RIVAS, Isaiah JR 4) GADDEY, Eli JR

6 Churubusco (A) 8:39.89

1) CRESTSINGER, Brett 2) NIGHTHAWK, Wyatt SR

3) EMENHISER, Josh JR 4) PALMER, Evan JR

7 Elkhart Christian Academy (A) 8:45.37

1) CONRAD, Trent JR 2) SCHRAMM, Luke SR

3) CLEMENTS, Devyn JR 4) LEEPER, Ben SO

8 Northridge (A) 8:45.43

1) KNOX, Will SR 2) MILLER, Xavier

3) MILLER, David 4) SPICHER, Jonathan SR

9 Ft. Wayne Concordia Lutheran (A) 8:45.54

1) ADAIR, Max JR 2) BENTZ, Ben JR

3) HENDRICKSON, Vaughn JR 4) PANNING, Hunter FR

10 Columbia City (A) 8:56.00

1) RIDGE, Marcus JR 2) PLETCHER, Zach SR

3) ANSPACH, Dylan SR 4) GOOD, Gavin SO

11 Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger (A) 9:03.19

1) SUTTER, Pablo SR 2) KEEFER, Benjamin SO

3) NIX, Brendan SR 4) JAMES, Nathan SR

12 Elkhart (A) 11:00.55

1) GARCIA, Demetrio SR 2) MARQUEZ PANTOYIA, Jose SO

3) BESTMAN, Jaiden SO 4) KHOMPHENGCHAN, Collin

DeKalb (A) DNS

1) OKEEFE, Tim JR 2) KNOWLES, Landon SR

3) HALLAM, Asher 4) FILLENWARTH, Nate SR

Section 2 of 2

1 Lakeland (A) 8:50.06

1) HOSTETLER, Caden SR 2) WACHTMAN, Zeke SR

3) SCHIFFLI, Brady SR 4) JAEGER, Landon SO

2 Frankton (A) 8:57.22

1) NICCUM, Blake 2) MELVIN, Jack SR

3) SMITH, Hunter JR 4) STEPHENS, Brock

3 Munster (A) 9:04.93

1) DENNIS, Corey SR 2) AWUAH, Kwaku

3) KLAICH, Andrew SR 4) BROWN, Ralph JR

4 Trinity (Greenlawn) (A) 9:17.84

1) LEE, Liam JR 2) SEACHRIS, Will

3) PHILPOTT, James 4) VESPRINI, Dominic JR
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#11 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
5 Ft. Wayne South Side (A) 9:34.64

1) EMBRY, Julien SO 2) TROTTER, Arionn SR

3) STOLLER, Brad JR 4) ENGLISH, Ambrose JR

6 Mississinewa (A) 9:35.73

1) JETER, Adrian JR 2) BEBOUT, Ethan

3) WORTINGER, Ethen JR 4) COOK, Tyler SR

7 Ft. Wayne Northrop (A) 10:00.48

1) BUELL, Talan FR 2) CARTER, Devonti SO

3) JAMES, A'Careon SR 4) SHAW, Biruk FR

8 Thea Bowman Academy (A) 10:07.35

1) HICKS, Reginald SO 2) BAKER, Caron JR

3) JACKSON, Maurice SO 4) GRIFFIN, Amir

9 Fremont (A) 10:11.16

1) FANSLER, Shaun 2) SMITH, Devlin

3) WHITTAKER, Nation 4) BURKHOLDER, Steve JR

10 Angola (A) 10:39.25

1) HEAVIN, Achilles SO 2) STOCKAMP, Haven

3) COOKE, Gavin 4) CASWELL III, Thomas

11 New Prairie (A) 10:43.54

1) THIBODEAU, Logan SO 2) SEBASTY, Rhys

3) JONES, Liam-Harold 4) AERTS, Myles

12 Ft. Wayne Canterbury (A) 10:51.45

1) BERNATONIS, Kristijonas 2) WALDA, Silas

3) HERRON, Julian 4) BOWMAN, Jack

#8 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
1 Munster (A) 1:48.78 1(1)

1) MCGUIRE, Aliciana 2) NUETZEL, Savannah

3) GARNER, Nina SO 4) MARSHALL, Kylee JR

2 Concord (A) 1:50.79 1(2)

1) LEGGETT, Jaylan SR 2) EMERSON, Dea'ana

3) DEFREESE, Emily 4) DEFREESE, Allison

3 Gary West Side (A) 1:51.00 2(1)

1) RATNEY, Laya Lapri JR 2) SMITH, LaDora

3) MARTIN, Kayla SR 4) WILLIAMS, Kaylah JR

4 Warsaw Community (A) 1:51.54 1(3)

1) PARKER, Annie SO 2) WILLIAMS, Addison

3) RODEWALD, Haley 4) BURNER, Camryn SO

5 Ft. Wayne Northrop (A) 1:53.22 2(2)

1) MAJORS, Emory SO 2) RICE, Alivia

3) LATTIMORE, Aniyah 4) GARCIA, Ariya

6 South Bend Riley (A) 1:53.75 4(1)

1) BURTON, Keyeira SO 2) FORD, Samara FR

3) MILLER, Serenity 4) WRIGHT, Kayla FR

#8 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
7 Elkhart (A) 1:55.35 2(3)

1) WILLIAMS, Ja'leiiya 2) BROWN, A'dreanna SO

3) WESSELHOFT, Grace JR 4) HOLT, Taylor SO

8 East Noble (A) 1:55.55 1(4)

1) HONAKER, Kyleigh JR 2) CROW, Lillian SO

3) DAVID, Kathryn 4) CROW, Julianna JR

9 Jimtown (A) 1:56.55 4(2)

1) LONG, Maddy 2) GARRETSON, Alexis JR

3) CLERE, Jaymie 4) WIEGAND, Kylie

10 Mississinewa (A) 1:56.90 1(5)

1) YEAKLE, Carsyn SO 2) SPENCER, Audrey SR

3) BURBANK, Berlin 4) CRICK, Jaci

11 Frankton (A) 1:56.93 2(4)

1) DUNCAN, Sydney SR 2) DEAN, Bella SR

3) CROY, Evelyn JR 4) DRAKE, Skyler SR

12 Angola (A) 1:57.87 1(6)

1) SUTTON, Aspen 2) THOMAS, Olivia SR

3) CASWELL, Kylie JR 4) PELLICCIA, Gracie SR

13 New Prairie (A) 1:59.01 4(3)

1) RUIZ, Claudia 2) ERNSPERGER, Maci

3) SCHELSTRAETE, Aubrey 4) PARADES, Eliza

14 Hammond Morton (A) 1:59.25 2(5)

1) GRAY, Zimmya 2) HARRIS, Bianca

3) JOHNSON, Makayla 4) ODOM, Ashli

15 DeKalb (A) 2:01.51 3(1)

1) ABBOTT, Sienna 2) CHALFANT, Jersey JR

3) FORDYCE, Breann SO 4) SCHOENHERR, Jenna SO

16 Lakeland (A) 2:02.10 3(2)

1) BROWN, Taylor JR 2) CLAY, Angelina

3) FREEMAN, Katie JR 4) RASLER, Alayna SO

17 Elkhart Christian Academy (A) 2:02.68 3(3)

1) VIDA, Miah SR 2) JONES, Navaeh SO

3) CLAPSADDLE, Ivy FR 4) CROUSE, Abby SO

18 Fremont (A) 2:03.18 4(4)

1) BAKER, Paige JR 2) PARR, Addy SO

3) WILLS, Aubrey 4) ZUCCOLOTTO, Kaylie SR

19 Fairfield (A) 2:03.43 3(4)

1) BROWN, Adria 2) DILLON, Kealee

3) STOFLETH, Jalyn SO 4) MILLER, Zoie

20 Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger (A) 2:04.07 3(5)

1) GREGORY, Ayla 2) ASELAGE, Taylor JR

3) ZEHR, Bridget JR 4) SCHRECK, Rachel SR

21 Ft. Wayne South Side (A) 2:04.41 3(6)

1) WINN, TyAnna SO 2) HUDSON, TaNijah SO

3) BROOKS, December SO 4) WARD, Talia
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#8 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
22 Trinity (Greenlawn) (A) 2:04.54 4(5)

1) SKENDZAL, Jeanette JR 2) SCROOPE, Morgan SO

3) TORMEY, Ava JR 4) PREUSS, Michelle SO

23 Calumet (A) 2:04.89 4(6)

1) FLORES, Alexis 2) POINTER, Juanita JR

3) ROBINSON, Amiya JR 4) BRYANT, Mashyrah JR

24 Thea Bowman Academy (A) 2:05.30 2(6)

1) BLACKMAN, JaSira FR 2) FIGURES, Efersina SO

3) HAYES, Jamia SO 4) MURPHY, Aaliyah SO

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 Munster (A) 1:48.78

1) MCGUIRE, Aliciana 2) NUETZEL, Savannah

3) GARNER, Nina SO 4) MARSHALL, Kylee JR

2 Concord (A) 1:50.79

1) LEGGETT, Jaylan SR 2) EMERSON, Dea'ana

3) DEFREESE, Emily 4) DEFREESE, Allison

3 Warsaw Community (A) 1:51.54

1) PARKER, Annie SO 2) WILLIAMS, Addison

3) RODEWALD, Haley 4) BURNER, Camryn SO

4 East Noble (A) 1:55.55

1) HONAKER, Kyleigh JR 2) CROW, Lillian SO

3) DAVID, Kathryn 4) CROW, Julianna JR

5 Mississinewa (A) 1:56.90

1) YEAKLE, Carsyn SO 2) SPENCER, Audrey SR

3) BURBANK, Berlin 4) CRICK, Jaci

6 Angola (A) 1:57.87

1) SUTTON, Aspen 2) THOMAS, Olivia SR

3) CASWELL, Kylie JR 4) PELLICCIA, Gracie SR

Section 2 of 4

1 Gary West Side (A) 1:51.00

1) RATNEY, Laya Lapri JR 2) SMITH, LaDora

3) MARTIN, Kayla SR 4) WILLIAMS, Kaylah JR

2 Ft. Wayne Northrop (A) 1:53.22

1) MAJORS, Emory SO 2) RICE, Alivia

3) LATTIMORE, Aniyah 4) GARCIA, Ariya

3 Elkhart (A) 1:55.35

1) WILLIAMS, Ja'leiiya 2) BROWN, A'dreanna SO

3) WESSELHOFT, Grace JR 4) HOLT, Taylor SO

4 Frankton (A) 1:56.93

1) DUNCAN, Sydney SR 2) DEAN, Bella SR

3) CROY, Evelyn JR 4) DRAKE, Skyler SR

5 Hammond Morton (A) 1:59.25

#8 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) GRAY, Zimmya 2) HARRIS, Bianca

3) JOHNSON, Makayla 4) ODOM, Ashli

Section 3 of 4

1 DeKalb (A) 2:01.51

1) ABBOTT, Sienna 2) CHALFANT, Jersey JR

3) FORDYCE, Breann SO 4) SCHOENHERR, Jenna SO

2 Lakeland (A) 2:02.10

1) BROWN, Taylor JR 2) CLAY, Angelina

3) FREEMAN, Katie JR 4) RASLER, Alayna SO

3 Elkhart Christian Academy (A) 2:02.68

1) VIDA, Miah SR 2) JONES, Navaeh SO

3) CLAPSADDLE, Ivy FR 4) CROUSE, Abby SO

4 Fairfield (A) 2:03.43

1) BROWN, Adria 2) DILLON, Kealee

3) STOFLETH, Jalyn SO 4) MILLER, Zoie

5 Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger (A) 2:04.07

1) GREGORY, Ayla 2) ASELAGE, Taylor JR

3) ZEHR, Bridget JR 4) SCHRECK, Rachel SR

6 Ft. Wayne South Side (A) 2:04.41

1) WINN, TyAnna SO 2) HUDSON, TaNijah SO

3) BROOKS, December SO 4) WARD, Talia

Section 4 of 4

1 South Bend Riley (A) 1:53.75

1) BURTON, Keyeira SO 2) FORD, Samara FR

3) MILLER, Serenity 4) WRIGHT, Kayla FR

2 Jimtown (A) 1:56.55

1) LONG, Maddy 2) GARRETSON, Alexis JR

3) CLERE, Jaymie 4) WIEGAND, Kylie

3 New Prairie (A) 1:59.01

1) RUIZ, Claudia 2) ERNSPERGER, Maci

3) SCHELSTRAETE, Aubrey 4) PARADES, Eliza

4 Fremont (A) 2:03.18

1) BAKER, Paige JR 2) PARR, Addy SO

3) WILLS, Aubrey 4) ZUCCOLOTTO, Kaylie SR

5 Trinity (Greenlawn) (A) 2:04.54

1) SKENDZAL, Jeanette JR 2) SCROOPE, Morgan SO

3) TORMEY, Ava JR 4) PREUSS, Michelle SO

6 Calumet (A) 2:04.89

1) FLORES, Alexis 2) POINTER, Juanita JR

3) ROBINSON, Amiya JR 4) BRYANT, Mashyrah JR

#7 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
1 Mississinewa (A) 1:33.41 1(1)

1) CRICK, Jayden SR 2) HESS, Trevon SR

3) BURBANK, Boston JR 4) NELSON, Hayden SR
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#7 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
2 Ft. Wayne Snider (A) 1:33.60 2(1)

1) CONLEY, Sean 2) KOLABODI, Jamarion

3) JUAREZ, Kamari SR 4) PIERRE-LOUIS, Jason JR

3 Elkhart (A) 1:33.96 2(2)

1) ANDERSON, Zach SO 2) WILLIAMS, Christopher SR

3) GATES, Rodney SR 4) MUNSON, Nathan JR

4 LaPorte (A) 1:35.06 1(2)

1) MCNEAL, Caleb SR 2) HENCKEL, Keigan

3) HENRIOT, Kamden SR 4) WILLIAMS, Tayshaun

5 Ft. Wayne South Side (A) 1:35.41 2(3)

1) FREEMON, Jermaine SR 2) LEE, Issac JR

3) ABERNATHY, Avery SR 4) GANAWAY, Dekwon SR

6 Churubusco (A) 1:35.85 1(3)

1) ANICILLE, Angelo SO 2) FLEETWOOD, Jackson JR

3) SMITH, Ethan JR 4) TAYLOR, Joey

7 Lakeland (A) 1:36.83 4(1)

1) THOMPSON, Andre SR 2) LAWRENCE, Dominic SR

3) MALAIVANH, Kham SR 4) TROYER, Owen SR

8 Angola (A) 1:37.19 4(2)

1) MILLER, Ethan 2) HASSELMAN, Hawkins

3) BLUM, Tyler SO 4) HERBERT, Landon SR

9 Homestead (A) 1:37.36 4(3)

1) MAJEWSKI, Christopher JR 2) WHITE, Michael

3) LITTLE, Wyatt JR 4) MARTIN, Jacob JR

10 Calumet (A) 1:37.99 2(4)

1) CALDWELL, Terrell JR 2) CONWAY, Camani SR

3) NEAL, Deaven SR 4) BRADLEY, Jordan SR

11 South Bend Riley (A) 1:38.13 3(1)

1) WILLIAMS, Eustacio JR 2) FLEMING, Tray'von SO

3) WITZ, Ethan SR 4) SMITH, Justin JR

12 Fremont (A) 1:38.59 2(5)

1) COLLINS, Brenden SR 2) GASKILL, Braiden SR

3) TEACHOUT, Damon SR 4) HART, Anthony SR

13 Thea Bowman Academy (A) 1:38.70 3(2)

1) DORSEY, Jordan JR 2) WILLIAMSON, Djuan SO

3) HAMER, Tristan JR 4) EDWARDS, Cameron JR

14 Trinity (Greenlawn) (A) 1:39.28 2(6)

1) HEITZELMAN, Joshua SO 2) LOUGHRAN, Michael JR

3) FLETCHER, Ethan 4) TRUMBLE, Jack SR

15 Jimtown (A) 1:39.51 3(3)

1) CHRISTMAN, Colin JR 2) COUGHENOUR, Chase

3) WILLIAMS, Bishop JR 4) SANGABRIEL, Owen JR

16 Warsaw Community (A) 1:40.17 1(4)

1) DUNCAN, Bryce SR 2) DAILEY, Nathan SR

3) ALLEBACH, Sam 4) NICHOLS, Ian SR

#7 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
17 Fairfield (A) 1:41.09 3(4)

1) METZGER, Blake SO 2) ELLEDGE, Isaac SO

3) HERSCHBERGER, Waylon 4) GARCIA, Marco JR

18 Frankton (A) 1:41.67 4(4)

1) MALONE, Isaiah SO 2) PRATT, Dillon JR

3) NUNLEY, Ephrem SR 4) ALEXANDER, Thaiden SO

19 Hammond Morton (A) 1:41.84 3(5)

1) MOORE, Jeremiah 2) HILL, Montey

3) WHITEHEAD, Mekhi 4) MCNAIR, DaVierre

20 Ft. Wayne Blackhawk Christian (A) 1:41.88 3(6)

1) KEOLASY, Evan SR 2) ROBINSON, Kyle SR

3) GANSERT, Aidan SR 4) GLASSLEY, Nolan JR

21 DeKalb (A) 1:43.34 4(5)

1) DOBSON, Myles 2) JOACHIM, Carric SR

3) KING, J.J. SO 4) ROBERTS, Nick

22 New Prairie (A) 1:44.28 5(1)

1) KMIECIK, Marshall 2) SCOTT, Hayden

3) FOSTER, Tristan 4) RHODES, Lathon

23 Elkhart Christian Academy (A) 1:47.13 5(2)

1) WHIDDEN, Caden SO 2) WARE, RJ

3) INGLE, Alex SO 4) REDMOND, Maliki JR

24 Ft. Wayne Canterbury (A) 1:56.56 4(6)

1) BOWMAN, Jack 2) MAYER, Adam SR

3) BERNATONIS, Kristijonas 4) WALLSTROM, Andrei

Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger (A) DNF 1

1) STEELE, Theodore SR 2) THURBER, Noah SR

3) DAVIS, CJ 4) TIPPMAN, Tobias

Gary West Side (A) DQ 1

1) HAYES, Kaleb 2) JORDAN, Antwan JR

3) KING, Brady JR 4) SANTIAGO, Raymond

Munster (A) DQ 5

1) ORANGE, Alex SR 2) ISHTAWI, Khtab SR

3) SIMS, Samuel SR 4) REYNOLDS, Peyton

Munster (A) DQ 5

1) ORANGE, Alex SR 2) ISHTAWI, Khtab SR

3) SIMS, Samuel SR 4) REYNOLDS, Peyton

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 Mississinewa (A) 1:33.41

1) CRICK, Jayden SR 2) HESS, Trevon SR

3) BURBANK, Boston JR 4) NELSON, Hayden SR

2 LaPorte (A) 1:35.06

1) MCNEAL, Caleb SR 2) HENCKEL, Keigan

3) HENRIOT, Kamden SR 4) WILLIAMS, Tayshaun
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#7 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
3 Churubusco (A) 1:35.85

1) ANICILLE, Angelo SO 2) FLEETWOOD, Jackson JR

3) SMITH, Ethan JR 4) TAYLOR, Joey

4 Warsaw Community (A) 1:40.17

1) DUNCAN, Bryce SR 2) DAILEY, Nathan SR

3) ALLEBACH, Sam 4) NICHOLS, Ian SR

Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger (A) DNF

1) STEELE, Theodore SR 2) THURBER, Noah SR

3) DAVIS, CJ 4) TIPPMAN, Tobias

Gary West Side (A) DQ

1) HAYES, Kaleb 2) JORDAN, Antwan JR

3) KING, Brady JR 4) SANTIAGO, Raymond

Section 2 of 5

1 Ft. Wayne Snider (A) 1:33.60

1) CONLEY, Sean 2) KOLABODI, Jamarion

3) JUAREZ, Kamari SR 4) PIERRE-LOUIS, Jason JR

2 Elkhart (A) 1:33.96

1) ANDERSON, Zach SO 2) WILLIAMS, Christopher SR

3) GATES, Rodney SR 4) MUNSON, Nathan JR

3 Ft. Wayne South Side (A) 1:35.41

1) FREEMON, Jermaine SR 2) LEE, Issac JR

3) ABERNATHY, Avery SR 4) GANAWAY, Dekwon SR

4 Calumet (A) 1:37.99

1) CALDWELL, Terrell JR 2) CONWAY, Camani SR

3) NEAL, Deaven SR 4) BRADLEY, Jordan SR

5 Fremont (A) 1:38.59

1) COLLINS, Brenden SR 2) GASKILL, Braiden SR

3) TEACHOUT, Damon SR 4) HART, Anthony SR

6 Trinity (Greenlawn) (A) 1:39.28

1) HEITZELMAN, Joshua SO 2) LOUGHRAN, Michael JR

3) FLETCHER, Ethan 4) TRUMBLE, Jack SR

Section 3 of 5

1 South Bend Riley (A) 1:38.13

1) WILLIAMS, Eustacio JR 2) FLEMING, Tray'von SO

3) WITZ, Ethan SR 4) SMITH, Justin JR

2 Thea Bowman Academy (A) 1:38.70

1) DORSEY, Jordan JR 2) WILLIAMSON, Djuan SO

3) HAMER, Tristan JR 4) EDWARDS, Cameron JR

3 Jimtown (A) 1:39.51

1) CHRISTMAN, Colin JR 2) COUGHENOUR, Chase

3) WILLIAMS, Bishop JR 4) SANGABRIEL, Owen JR

4 Fairfield (A) 1:41.09

1) METZGER, Blake SO 2) ELLEDGE, Isaac SO

3) HERSCHBERGER, Waylon 4) GARCIA, Marco JR

5 Hammond Morton (A) 1:41.84

#7 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) MOORE, Jeremiah 2) HILL, Montey

3) WHITEHEAD, Mekhi 4) MCNAIR, DaVierre

Section 4 of 5

1 Lakeland (A) 1:36.83

1) THOMPSON, Andre SR 2) LAWRENCE, Dominic SR

3) MALAIVANH, Kham SR 4) TROYER, Owen SR

2 Angola (A) 1:37.19

1) MILLER, Ethan 2) HASSELMAN, Hawkins

3) BLUM, Tyler SO 4) HERBERT, Landon SR

3 Homestead (A) 1:37.36

1) MAJEWSKI, Christopher JR 2) WHITE, Michael

3) LITTLE, Wyatt JR 4) MARTIN, Jacob JR

4 Frankton (A) 1:41.67

1) MALONE, Isaiah SO 2) PRATT, Dillon JR

3) NUNLEY, Ephrem SR 4) ALEXANDER, Thaiden SO

5 DeKalb (A) 1:43.34

1) DOBSON, Myles 2) JOACHIM, Carric SR

3) KING, J.J. SO 4) ROBERTS, Nick

6 Ft. Wayne Canterbury (A) 1:56.56

1) BOWMAN, Jack 2) MAYER, Adam SR

3) BERNATONIS, Kristijonas 4) WALLSTROM, Andrei

Section 5 of 5

1 New Prairie (A) 1:44.28

1) KMIECIK, Marshall 2) SCOTT, Hayden

3) FOSTER, Tristan 4) RHODES, Lathon

2 Elkhart Christian Academy (A) 1:47.13

1) WHIDDEN, Caden SO 2) WARE, RJ

3) INGLE, Alex SO 4) REDMOND, Maliki JR

Munster (A) DQ

1) ORANGE, Alex SR 2) ISHTAWI, Khtab SR

3) SIMS, Samuel SR 4) REYNOLDS, Peyton

Munster (A) DQ

1) ORANGE, Alex SR 2) ISHTAWI, Khtab SR

3) SIMS, Samuel SR 4) REYNOLDS, Peyton

#14 Girls 4000m DMR
Pl Team Time
1 Ft. Wayne Concordia Lutheran (A) 13:08.91

1) WELLER, Mallory FR 2) WALTERS, Ellie SO

3) SCHLICKER, Lilly FR 4) SCHEUMANN, Sidney JR

2 Northridge (A) 13:25.71

1) BAYLIS, Tamenech SR 2) BAUGH, Taylor

3) HILE, Haylee SR 4) LONG, Adelyn

3 Warsaw Community (A) 13:45.39

1) RASTRELLI, Sammi 2) METZ, Eden

3) BERGAN, Tatum SO 4) LEZARK, Maddie SO
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#14 Girls 4000m DMR (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
4 Munster (A) 13:54.09

1) BUCK, Mary SR 2) CASTILLO, Anna SR

3) OLSEN, Eva 4) BLISS, Elora

5 Ft. Wayne Blackhawk Christian (A) 13:54.15

1) GAYED, Jane 2) ALBRECHT, Janelle JR

3) HOGUE, Chloe SR 4) SUVAR, Hannah FR

6 Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger (A) 13:54.60

1) TIPPMANN, Ava SR 2) ASELAGE, Samantha

3) MCCARTHY, Anna SO 4) BRUNS, Emily SO

7 South Bend Riley (A) 13:57.18

1) RETANA, Annika FR 2) MOWERY, Stella SO

3) WITTROCK, Morgan FR 4) LIDDELL, Kamille SR

8 Ft. Wayne Canterbury (A) 13:57.57

1) WILLIAMS, Promyse SO 2) KING, Annalyse SR

3) ELLIS, Isabelle SR 4) RAMRAKHIANI, Anya SR

9 Elkhart (A) 14:17.02

1) ANDERSON, Ashlyn JR 2) JOHNSON, Jaya

3) CRUZ-PORTILLO, Valeria SO 4) DIBLEY, Alaina SO

10 Ft. Wayne South Side (A) 14:17.67

1) BARON, Ava JR 2) WHITE, Ga'Naysia JR

3) COX, Brett SO 4) AMBURGEY, Chloe SO

11 West Noble (A) 14:36.09

1) KLAGES, Rachel JR 2) CHORDAS, Addison

3) MARTIN, Lanie 4) BISH, Ava SO

12 New Prairie (A) 14:55.10

1) LANCHSWEERDT, Megan 2) TRUE, Emma SO

3) ZELASKO, Elaine 4) BEALL, Isabella

13 Angola (A) 15:44.98

1) BUDAK, Isabella SR 2) LONG, Harper

3) SCHNEIDER, Sadie 4) SCHNEIDER, Holly JR

14 Hammond Morton (A) 15:52.56

1) SERRANO, Paulina 2) JONES, Nylah

3) SANDATE, Emily SO 4) LARA, Estrella

Frankton (A) DQ

1) SHEWARD, Emma SR 2) BOTT, Eva SR

3) WEBB, Mia SO 4) FINNEY, Alexis JR

Trinity (Greenlawn) (A) DQ

1) CULLINAN, Anna 2) NEWLANDS, Anna

3) KARBAN, Maggie 4) CURREN, Tess

Fairfield (A) NT

1) KUHN, Katie JR 2) MCCAULEY, Tatum SO

3) BECHTEL, Ashley JR 4) LAMBRIGHT, Natalee

#13 Boys 4000m DMR
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
1 Northridge (A) 10:57.19 1(1)

1) MILLER, Jaxon SR 2) FISHER, Jaden

3) SCHLABACH, Trevin JR 4) GINGERICH, David JR

2 Munster (A) 11:03.39 2(1)

1) KLAICH, Andrew SR 2) DENNIS, Corey SR

3) SMITH, Ian JR 4) BROWN, Ralph JR

3 Homestead (A) 11:10.95 1(2)

1) WAUGH, Aiden SO 2) HESS, Tyler JR

3) WELCH, Grayson SR 4) MCMAHON, Evan SO

4 DeKalb (A) 11:14.86 1(3)

1) OKEEFE, Tim JR 2) HALLAM, Asher

3) FILLENWARTH, Nate SR 4) KNOWLES, Landon SR

5 Ft. Wayne Northrop (A) 11:21.62 1(4)

1) BUELL, Talan FR 2) CARTER, Devonti SO

3) OUBEI, Ahmed JR 4) JAMES, A'Careon SR

6 Ft. Wayne Concordia Lutheran (A) 11:21.67 1(5)

1) ADAIR, Max JR 2) BENTZ, Ben JR

3) PANNING, Hunter FR 4) SCHLEGEL, Will SO

7 Trinity (Greenlawn) (A) 11:28.38 1(6)

1) VESPRINI, Dominic JR 2) TRUMBLE, Jack SR

3) HEITZELMAN, Joshua SO 4) LEE, Liam JR

8 Warsaw Community (A) 11:30.07 1(7)

1) ORR, Rick SO 2) JUAREZ-TORREZ, Emiliano

3) POTTER, Andrew JR 4) RAGER, Miles

9 Lakeland (A) 11:42.27 2(2)

1) HOSTETLER, Caden SR 2) JAEGER, Landon SO

3) LARIMER, Sam 4) SCHIFFLI, Brady SR

10 Elkhart Christian Academy (A) 11:52.61 2(3)

1) BURCH, Daniel SR 2) INGLE, Alex SO

3) CONRAD, Trent JR 4) HELMUTH, Josh SR

11 Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger (A) 11:54.90 1(8)

1) NIX, Brendan SR 2) DAVIS, CJ

3) KEEFER, Benjamin SO 4) SUTTER, Pablo SR

12 South Bend Riley (A) 11:58.28 1(9)

1) CORREA, Matthias JR 2) LATHION, Trystan JR

3) CAPARELL, Deven SR 4) CAPARELL, Aiden FR

13 LaPorte (A) 12:10.17 1(10)

1) PETERSON, Preston JR 2) RILEY, Brogan SR

3) SOBECKI, Brayden JR 4) KLIMCZAK, Stephen

14 Ft. Wayne Canterbury (A) 12:10.17 1(11)

1) DELGADO, Enrique SO 2) RUSSELL, Will SR

3) ELLIS, Luke 4) WALDA, Caleb JR

15 New Prairie (A) 12:10.70 2(4)

1) SANFORD, Jackson 2) OBERLE, Noah

3) BACZTUB, Kaleb JR 4) PAVLICK, Lucas
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#13 Boys 4000m DMR (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
16 Prairie Heights (A) 12:17.73 2(5)

1) PRATER, Dyllan SO 2) KEIPPER, Nash

3) BAAS, Boston SO 4) GLASGO, Hank SR

17 Ft. Wayne South Side (A) 12:47.19 2(6)

1) TROTTER, Arionn SR 2) HERNANDEZ, Ricardo JR

3) ENGLISH, Ambrose JR 4) EMBRY, Julien SO

18 Elkhart (A) 12:54.67 1(12)

1) SHARP, Nate 2) BOND, Michael

3) GUZMAN, Jaime SO 4) MANN, Logan SR

19 Mississinewa (A) 13:04.22 2(7)

1) JETER, Adrian JR 2) COOK, Tyler SR

3) NORTH, Kyler 4) BEBOUT, Ethan

20 Fremont (A) 13:37.47 2(8)

1) SMITH, Devlin 2) ROWE, Ethan SR

3) WHITTAKER, Nation 4) FANSLER, Shaun

21 Angola (A) 13:49.80 2(9)

1) KOCH, Ollie JR 2) HICKS, Dylan SO

3) CHRISTEN, Logan 4) TAYLOR, Jordan

22 Frankton (A) 14:03.24 2(10)

1) STEPHENS, Brock 2) ALEXANDER, Thaiden SO

3) SIGLER, Ashtin SO 4) YOUNG, Will

23 Thea Bowman Academy (A) 14:16.11 2(11)

1) BAKER, Caron JR 2) WHINSENTON, King

3) JACKSON, Maurice SO 4) GRIFFIN, Amir

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Northridge (A) 10:57.19

1) MILLER, Jaxon SR 2) FISHER, Jaden

3) SCHLABACH, Trevin JR 4) GINGERICH, David JR

2 Homestead (A) 11:10.95

1) WAUGH, Aiden SO 2) HESS, Tyler JR

3) WELCH, Grayson SR 4) MCMAHON, Evan SO

3 DeKalb (A) 11:14.86

1) OKEEFE, Tim JR 2) HALLAM, Asher

3) FILLENWARTH, Nate SR 4) KNOWLES, Landon SR

4 Ft. Wayne Northrop (A) 11:21.62

1) BUELL, Talan FR 2) CARTER, Devonti SO

3) OUBEI, Ahmed JR 4) JAMES, A'Careon SR

5 Ft. Wayne Concordia Lutheran (A) 11:21.67

1) ADAIR, Max JR 2) BENTZ, Ben JR

3) PANNING, Hunter FR 4) SCHLEGEL, Will SO

6 Trinity (Greenlawn) (A) 11:28.38

1) VESPRINI, Dominic JR 2) TRUMBLE, Jack SR

3) HEITZELMAN, Joshua SO 4) LEE, Liam JR

#13 Boys 4000m DMR (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
7 Warsaw Community (A) 11:30.07

1) ORR, Rick SO 2) JUAREZ-TORREZ, Emiliano

3) POTTER, Andrew JR 4) RAGER, Miles

8 Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger (A) 11:54.90

1) NIX, Brendan SR 2) DAVIS, CJ

3) KEEFER, Benjamin SO 4) SUTTER, Pablo SR

9 South Bend Riley (A) 11:58.28

1) CORREA, Matthias JR 2) LATHION, Trystan JR

3) CAPARELL, Deven SR 4) CAPARELL, Aiden FR

10 LaPorte (A) 12:10.17

1) PETERSON, Preston JR 2) RILEY, Brogan SR

3) SOBECKI, Brayden JR 4) KLIMCZAK, Stephen

11 Ft. Wayne Canterbury (A) 12:10.17

1) DELGADO, Enrique SO 2) RUSSELL, Will SR

3) ELLIS, Luke 4) WALDA, Caleb JR

12 Elkhart (A) 12:54.67

1) SHARP, Nate 2) BOND, Michael

3) GUZMAN, Jaime SO 4) MANN, Logan SR

Section 2 of 2

1 Munster (A) 11:03.39

1) KLAICH, Andrew SR 2) DENNIS, Corey SR

3) SMITH, Ian JR 4) BROWN, Ralph JR

2 Lakeland (A) 11:42.27

1) HOSTETLER, Caden SR 2) JAEGER, Landon SO

3) LARIMER, Sam 4) SCHIFFLI, Brady SR

3 Elkhart Christian Academy (A) 11:52.61

1) BURCH, Daniel SR 2) INGLE, Alex SO

3) CONRAD, Trent JR 4) HELMUTH, Josh SR

4 New Prairie (A) 12:10.70

1) SANFORD, Jackson 2) OBERLE, Noah

3) BACZTUB, Kaleb JR 4) PAVLICK, Lucas

5 Prairie Heights (A) 12:17.73

1) PRATER, Dyllan SO 2) KEIPPER, Nash

3) BAAS, Boston SO 4) GLASGO, Hank SR

6 Ft. Wayne South Side (A) 12:47.19

1) TROTTER, Arionn SR 2) HERNANDEZ, Ricardo JR

3) ENGLISH, Ambrose JR 4) EMBRY, Julien SO

7 Mississinewa (A) 13:04.22

1) JETER, Adrian JR 2) COOK, Tyler SR

3) NORTH, Kyler 4) BEBOUT, Ethan

8 Fremont (A) 13:37.47

1) SMITH, Devlin 2) ROWE, Ethan SR

3) WHITTAKER, Nation 4) FANSLER, Shaun

9 Angola (A) 13:49.80

1) KOCH, Ollie JR 2) HICKS, Dylan SO

3) CHRISTEN, Logan 4) TAYLOR, Jordan
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#13 Boys 4000m DMR (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
10 Frankton (A) 14:03.24

1) STEPHENS, Brock 2) ALEXANDER, Thaiden SO

3) SIGLER, Ashtin SO 4) YOUNG, Will

11 Thea Bowman Academy (A) 14:16.11

1) BAKER, Caron JR 2) WHINSENTON, King

3) JACKSON, Maurice SO 4) GRIFFIN, Amir

#10 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
1 Warsaw Community (A) 4:12.49 1(1)

1) MIMNAUGH, Mikayla SR 2) RASTRELLI, Josefina JR

3) BARKEY, Ali SO 4) SMALLEY, Madison JR

2 Columbia City (A) 4:18.95 1(2)

1) RICHMOND, Lillian JR 2) BAXTER, Addi

3) MULLINAX, Felice JR 4) SIGLER, Ava

3 Munster (A) 4:22.63 2(1)

1) NUETZEL, Savannah 2) ODELUGA, Igboamaka

3) LOWERY, Madisyn 4) MARSHALL, Kylee JR

4 Elkhart Christian Academy (A) 4:30.66 1(3)

1) VIDA, Miah SR 2) CLAPSADDLE, Ivy FR

3) HUBER, Leah FR 4) MAXWELL, Sheridan FR

5 Thea Bowman Academy (A) 4:30.88 3(1)

1) COBB, Kaylin SR 2) TAYLOR, Shanell SR

3) MURPHY, Aaliyah SO 4) SISTRUNK, Zelise SO

6 Churubusco (A) 4:31.19 2(2)

1) WIGGS, Patty FR 2) HOSTED, Madison SR

3) TIFFANY, Tapanga FR 4) ELIAS, Ella SO

7 Elkhart (A) 4:35.11 2(3)

1) JOHNSON, Jaya 2) DIBLEY, Alaina SO

3) CRUZ-PORTILLO, Valeria SO 4) HUGHES, Shaniyah

8 Gary West Side (A) 4:35.58 1(4)

1) BROWN, Jalacion SO 2) HOPKINS, Madison JR

3) MARTIN, Kayla SR 4) ADAMS, Reniya SO

9 Jimtown (A) 4:36.82 4(1)

1) LONG, Maddy 2) GARRETSON, Alexis JR

3) CLERE, Jaymie 4) WIEGAND, Kylie

10 Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger (A) 4:36.95 1(5)

1) ASELAGE, Samantha 2) MCCARTHY, Anna SO

3) TIPPMANN, Ava SR 4) GREGORY, Ayla

11 Angola (A) 4:37.20 1(6)

1) GILLEN, Karleigh SO 2) DAVENPORT, Dakota

3) DELANCEY, Jayma SO 4) UNDERWOOD-SANDERS, Bella

12 Frankton (A) 4:46.02 2(4)

1) CROY, Evelyn JR 2) DEAN, Bella SR

3) NEWTON, Chelsea 4) DRAKE, Skyler SR

#10 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
13 Lakeland (A) 4:51.61 3(2)

1) ALLESHOUSE, Cameron 2) BROWN, Taylor JR

3) CLAY, Angelina 4) FREEMAN, Katie JR

14 Ft. Wayne Concordia Lutheran (A) 4:51.70 3(3)

1) DOMRES, Eve JR 2) KROPF, Faye SR

3) SCHLICKER, Lilly FR 4) WALTERS, Ellie SO

15 Hammond Morton (A) 4:52.00 3(4)

1) JOHNSON-WHITE, Jada SO 2) JONES, Nylah

3) JOHNSON, Makayla 4) ODOM, Ashli

16 Fairfield (A) 4:53.71 3(5)

1) BROWN, Adria 2) DILLON, Kealee

3) MILLER, Myla SO 4) MILLER, Zoie

17 South Bend Riley (A) 4:53.79 2(5)

1) ASHLEY, Julie SO 2) LIDDELL, Kamille SR

3) PAYNE, Holland 4) WITTROCK, Abby FR

18 Trinity (Greenlawn) (A) 4:59.40 4(2)

1) SKENDZAL, Jeanette JR 2) TORMEY, Ava JR

3) KARBAN, Maggie 4) PREUSS, Michelle SO

19 New Prairie (A) 5:04.79 4(3)

1) CIFALDI, Jade 2) MARTINEZ, Alizay

3) MONDIENTZ, Rebecca 4) RICE, Olivia

20 Mississinewa (A) 5:18.45 3(6)

1) WILSON, Chloe SO 2) SPENCER, Audrey SR

3) WHITE, Bailey 4) SAMANTHA, Jones

Ft. Wayne Canterbury (A) NT 2

1) CHAILLE, Grace 2) KRABACH, Sarah SO

3) NEHER, Elise SO 4) KING, Annalyse SR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 Warsaw Community (A) 4:12.49

1) MIMNAUGH, Mikayla SR 2) RASTRELLI, Josefina JR

3) BARKEY, Ali SO 4) SMALLEY, Madison JR

2 Columbia City (A) 4:18.95

1) RICHMOND, Lillian JR 2) BAXTER, Addi

3) MULLINAX, Felice JR 4) SIGLER, Ava

3 Elkhart Christian Academy (A) 4:30.66

1) VIDA, Miah SR 2) CLAPSADDLE, Ivy FR

3) HUBER, Leah FR 4) MAXWELL, Sheridan FR

4 Gary West Side (A) 4:35.58

1) BROWN, Jalacion SO 2) HOPKINS, Madison JR

3) MARTIN, Kayla SR 4) ADAMS, Reniya SO

5 Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger (A) 4:36.95

1) ASELAGE, Samantha 2) MCCARTHY, Anna SO

3) TIPPMANN, Ava SR 4) GREGORY, Ayla
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#10 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
6 Angola (A) 4:37.20

1) GILLEN, Karleigh SO 2) DAVENPORT, Dakota

3) DELANCEY, Jayma SO 4) UNDERWOOD-SANDERS, Bella

Section 2 of 4

1 Munster (A) 4:22.63

1) NUETZEL, Savannah 2) ODELUGA, Igboamaka

3) LOWERY, Madisyn 4) MARSHALL, Kylee JR

2 Churubusco (A) 4:31.19

1) WIGGS, Patty FR 2) HOSTED, Madison SR

3) TIFFANY, Tapanga FR 4) ELIAS, Ella SO

3 Elkhart (A) 4:35.11

1) JOHNSON, Jaya 2) DIBLEY, Alaina SO

3) CRUZ-PORTILLO, Valeria SO 4) HUGHES, Shaniyah

4 Frankton (A) 4:46.02

1) CROY, Evelyn JR 2) DEAN, Bella SR

3) NEWTON, Chelsea 4) DRAKE, Skyler SR

5 South Bend Riley (A) 4:53.79

1) ASHLEY, Julie SO 2) LIDDELL, Kamille SR

3) PAYNE, Holland 4) WITTROCK, Abby FR

Ft. Wayne Canterbury (A) NT

1) CHAILLE, Grace 2) KRABACH, Sarah SO

3) NEHER, Elise SO 4) KING, Annalyse SR

Section 3 of 4

1 Thea Bowman Academy (A) 4:30.88

1) COBB, Kaylin SR 2) TAYLOR, Shanell SR

3) MURPHY, Aaliyah SO 4) SISTRUNK, Zelise SO

2 Lakeland (A) 4:51.61

1) ALLESHOUSE, Cameron 2) BROWN, Taylor JR

3) CLAY, Angelina 4) FREEMAN, Katie JR

3 Ft. Wayne Concordia Lutheran (A) 4:51.70

1) DOMRES, Eve JR 2) KROPF, Faye SR

3) SCHLICKER, Lilly FR 4) WALTERS, Ellie SO

4 Hammond Morton (A) 4:52.00

1) JOHNSON-WHITE, Jada SO 2) JONES, Nylah

3) JOHNSON, Makayla 4) ODOM, Ashli

5 Fairfield (A) 4:53.71

1) BROWN, Adria 2) DILLON, Kealee

3) MILLER, Myla SO 4) MILLER, Zoie

6 Mississinewa (A) 5:18.45

1) WILSON, Chloe SO 2) SPENCER, Audrey SR

3) WHITE, Bailey 4) SAMANTHA, Jones

Section 4 of 4

1 Jimtown (A) 4:36.82

1) LONG, Maddy 2) GARRETSON, Alexis JR

3) CLERE, Jaymie 4) WIEGAND, Kylie

2 Trinity (Greenlawn) (A) 4:59.40

#10 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) SKENDZAL, Jeanette JR 2) TORMEY, Ava JR

3) KARBAN, Maggie 4) PREUSS, Michelle SO

#9 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
1 Warsaw Community (A) 3:35.83 1(1)

1) JOHNSON, Morgan SR 2) DUNCAN, Bryce SR

3) DAILEY, Nathan SR 4) MARTIN, Colton SR

2 Huntington North (A) 3:36.20 1(2)

1) REUST, Caleb JR 2) WAGNER, Noah JR

3) DECKER, Tony SO 4) VOGHT, Brayden SR

3 South Bend St. Joseph (A) 3:37.15 1(3)

1) MILLER, Lucas JR 2) SPARKE, Gavin SR

3) RISK, Jackson SO 4) KAUFHOLD, Luke JR

4 Ft. Wayne Snider (A) 3:37.81 2(1)

1) BORO, Loukmane SO 2) ROPER, Josh JR

3) LOGAN, Brandon 4) STEPHENS, De'marreia SR

5 LaPorte (A) 3:37.85 1(4)

1) CLAY, Willie JR 2) HUNT, Landyn

3) LONG, Carter 4) PILLAI, Jay SR

6 Munster (A) 3:39.09 5(1)

1) ISHTAWI, Khtab SR 2) ORANGE, Alex SR

3) REYNOLDS, Peyton 4) VICARI, Charles SR

7 South Bend Riley (A) 3:39.98 2(2)

1) FLEMING, Tray'von SO 2) NABIEU, Eric FR

3) NABIEU, Robert JR 4) RICHARDSON, Maleek SR

8 Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger (A) 3:40.55 2(3)

1) THURBER, Noah SR 2) DAVIS, CJ

3) STEELE, Theodore SR 4) FELKNER, Logan JR

9 Gary West Side (A) 3:45.10 1(5)

1) BURTON II, LeBarron SR 2) HAYES, Kaleb

3) LUCKEY, Calvin SR 4) KING, Brady JR

10 Ft. Wayne South Side (A) 3:45.57 2(4)

1) ABERNATHY, Avery SR 2) TROTTER, Arionn SR

3) LEE, Issac JR 4) GANAWAY, Dekwon SR

11 Elkhart (A) 3:46.16 3(1)

1) ANDERSON, Zach SO 2) WILLIAMS, Christopher SR

3) HUCKLEBERRY, Max JR 4) KALE, Denis SR

12 Angola (A) 3:46.44 2(5)

1) MICHAEL, Griffin JR 2) SMITH, Jackson JR

3) STEURY, Cameron SO 4) SOULLIERE, Trey SO

13 Frankton (A) 3:48.71 3(2)

1) PRATT, Dillon JR 2) MELVIN, Jack SR

3) NICCUM, Blake 4) SMITH, Hunter JR

14 Mississinewa (A) 3:49.85 3(3)

1) BARNES, Logan 2) NEWSOM, Ian

3) BURBANK, Boston JR 4) YODER, Evan SR
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#9 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
15 Calumet (A) 3:50.13 3(4)

1) CONWAY, Camani SR 2) NEAL, Deaven SR

3) LOCOCO, Trent SO 4) JOHNSON, Tyrese SR

16 Ft. Wayne Concordia Lutheran (A) 3:51.08 4(1)

1) ZEHR, Kevin SR 2) ADAIR, Max JR

3) MCGEE, JP JR 4) HABAGGER, Jack SO

17 Lakeland (A) 3:52.13 3(5)

1) LAWRENCE, Dominic SR 2) PRIESTLEY, Wyatt SR

3) TROYER, Owen SR 4) TROYER, Christian SR

18 Thea Bowman Academy (A) 3:54.06 4(2)

1) WILLIAMSON, Djuan SO 2) RAINEY, Isaiah

3) DORSEY, Jordan JR 4) EDWARDS, Cameron JR

19 Trinity (Greenlawn) (A) 3:56.00 3(6)

1) LOUGHRAN, Michael JR 2) FLETCHER, Ethan

3) ROEBER, Isaiah JR 4) TRUMBLE, Jack SR

20 DeKalb (A) 3:56.36 2(6)

1) FILLENWARTH, Nate SR 2) HALLAM, Asher

3) BARTON, Gabe 4) MERRITT, Drew

21 Prairie Heights (A) 3:57.94 4(3)

1) DANIELS, Jaden SR 2) MELSON, Logan

3) TSCHANEN, Kiegen 4) WILHELM, Cal JR

22 Fairfield (A) 4:15.02 5(2)

1) METZGER, Blake SO 2) HERR, Caden

3) HENRY, Jackson 4) BUCKHOLZ, Chase JR

23 Hammond Morton (A) 4:16.00 4(4)

1) JERNIGAN, Kyle 2) SPENCE, Demario

3) GASTON, Tayshawn 4) KELLY, Martel

24 New Prairie (A) 4:29.69 5(3)

1) KING, Isaiah 2) TREJO, Jose

3) SPENCER, Alexander 4) WROBLEWSKI, Noah

Churubusco (A) NT 1

1) TAYLOR, Joey 2) ANICILLE, Angelo SO

3) GEIGER, Cullem 4) BURROFF, Riley SR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 Warsaw Community (A) 3:35.83

1) JOHNSON, Morgan SR 2) DUNCAN, Bryce SR

3) DAILEY, Nathan SR 4) MARTIN, Colton SR

2 Huntington North (A) 3:36.20

1) REUST, Caleb JR 2) WAGNER, Noah JR

3) DECKER, Tony SO 4) VOGHT, Brayden SR

3 South Bend St. Joseph (A) 3:37.15

1) MILLER, Lucas JR 2) SPARKE, Gavin SR

3) RISK, Jackson SO 4) KAUFHOLD, Luke JR

#9 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
4 LaPorte (A) 3:37.85

1) CLAY, Willie JR 2) HUNT, Landyn

3) LONG, Carter 4) PILLAI, Jay SR

5 Gary West Side (A) 3:45.10

1) BURTON II, LeBarron SR 2) HAYES, Kaleb

3) LUCKEY, Calvin SR 4) KING, Brady JR

Churubusco (A) NT

1) TAYLOR, Joey 2) ANICILLE, Angelo SO

3) GEIGER, Cullem 4) BURROFF, Riley SR

Section 2 of 5

1 Ft. Wayne Snider (A) 3:37.81

1) BORO, Loukmane SO 2) ROPER, Josh JR

3) LOGAN, Brandon 4) STEPHENS, De'marreia SR

2 South Bend Riley (A) 3:39.98

1) FLEMING, Tray'von SO 2) NABIEU, Eric FR

3) NABIEU, Robert JR 4) RICHARDSON, Maleek SR

3 Ft. Wayne Bishop Dwenger (A) 3:40.55

1) THURBER, Noah SR 2) DAVIS, CJ

3) STEELE, Theodore SR 4) FELKNER, Logan JR

4 Ft. Wayne South Side (A) 3:45.57

1) ABERNATHY, Avery SR 2) TROTTER, Arionn SR

3) LEE, Issac JR 4) GANAWAY, Dekwon SR

5 Angola (A) 3:46.44

1) MICHAEL, Griffin JR 2) SMITH, Jackson JR

3) STEURY, Cameron SO 4) SOULLIERE, Trey SO

6 DeKalb (A) 3:56.36

1) FILLENWARTH, Nate SR 2) HALLAM, Asher

3) BARTON, Gabe 4) MERRITT, Drew

Section 3 of 5

1 Elkhart (A) 3:46.16

1) ANDERSON, Zach SO 2) WILLIAMS, Christopher SR

3) HUCKLEBERRY, Max JR 4) KALE, Denis SR

2 Frankton (A) 3:48.71

1) PRATT, Dillon JR 2) MELVIN, Jack SR

3) NICCUM, Blake 4) SMITH, Hunter JR

3 Mississinewa (A) 3:49.85

1) BARNES, Logan 2) NEWSOM, Ian

3) BURBANK, Boston JR 4) YODER, Evan SR

4 Calumet (A) 3:50.13

1) CONWAY, Camani SR 2) NEAL, Deaven SR

3) LOCOCO, Trent SO 4) JOHNSON, Tyrese SR

5 Lakeland (A) 3:52.13

1) LAWRENCE, Dominic SR 2) PRIESTLEY, Wyatt SR

3) TROYER, Owen SR 4) TROYER, Christian SR

6 Trinity (Greenlawn) (A) 3:56.00
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#9 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) LOUGHRAN, Michael JR 2) FLETCHER, Ethan

3) ROEBER, Isaiah JR 4) TRUMBLE, Jack SR

1 Ft. Wayne Concordia Lutheran (A) 3:51.08

1) ZEHR, Kevin SR 2) ADAIR, Max JR

3) MCGEE, JP JR 4) HABAGGER, Jack SO

2 Thea Bowman Academy (A) 3:54.06

1) WILLIAMSON, Djuan SO 2) RAINEY, Isaiah

3) DORSEY, Jordan JR 4) EDWARDS, Cameron JR

3 Prairie Heights (A) 3:57.94

1) DANIELS, Jaden SR 2) MELSON, Logan

3) TSCHANEN, Kiegen 4) WILHELM, Cal JR

4 Hammond Morton (A) 4:16.00

1) JERNIGAN, Kyle 2) SPENCE, Demario

3) GASTON, Tayshawn 4) KELLY, Martel

Section 5 of 5

1 Munster (A) 3:39.09

1) ISHTAWI, Khtab SR 2) ORANGE, Alex SR

3) REYNOLDS, Peyton 4) VICARI, Charles SR

2 Fairfield (A) 4:15.02

1) METZGER, Blake SO 2) HERR, Caden

3) HENRY, Jackson 4) BUCKHOLZ, Chase JR

3 New Prairie (A) 4:29.69

1) KING, Isaiah 2) TREJO, Jose

3) SPENCER, Alexander 4) WROBLEWSKI, Noah

#21 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl)
1 HOFER, Nick SO Fairfield 49' 4" 4(1)

2 GEBHART, Rylan Angola 48' 7" 4(2)

3 QUINN, Gabe SR LaPorte 46' 4" 4(3)

4 FRONK, Isaac New Prairie 44' 7" 4(4)

5 RUSHER, James SR Ft. Wayne Co44' 1" 4(5)

6 DOUGE, Elijah Ft. Wayne Bis42' 9" 4(6)

7 RIEGLING, Cameron JR Lakeland 42' 7" 3(1)

8 BIRCH, Wyatt JR DeKalb 42' 6" 4(7)

9 WITZ, Ethan SR South Bend R42' 2" 4(8)

10 HAUGHT, Preston JR Homestead 41' 11" 3(2)

11 WERTH, Carter SR Homestead 40' 11" 3(3)

12 ELLIS, Garek JR Frankton 40' 4" 2(1)

13 GANSERT, Aidan SR Ft. Wayne Bl 39' 9" 4(9)

14 LATHAM, Nick SO Calumet 39' 9" 3(4)

15 MYLES, George JR Thea Bowma 39' 6" 1(1)

16 GEISE, Bear SR Churubusco 39' 3" 3(5)

17 BENNETT, Gage Ft. Wayne Bl 39' 1" 3(6)

18 OTT, Westen Churubusco 39' 0" 3(7)

19 GARDNER, Colin Frankton 38' 10" 2(2)

20 CERVANTES, Jose SO Jimtown 38' 8" 2(3)

#21 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl)
21 PACHECO, Lucas SR LaPorte 38' 7" 4(10)

22 GRIFFIN, A'Drion JR South Bend R38' 3" 3(8)

23 BARKSDALE, Jaden SR Thea Bowma 36' 11" 2(4)

24 MAYER, Adam SR Ft. Wayne Ca36' 11" 2(5)

25 ROMERO-SEVILLA, Edy Angola 36' 5" 3(9)

26 MORAN, Joseph SR Ft. Wayne Bis36' 4" 2(6)

27 TRUSTY, Alexander JR Warsaw Com 36' 1" 1(2)

28 HOBBS, Martial New Prairie 35' 8" 3(10)

29 BLAKE, Gavyn JR Mississinewa 35' 0" 2(7)

30 BROWN, Trenton SO DeKalb 34' 2" 1(3)

31 PEARSON, Quentin SO Mississinewa 33' 4" 2(8)

32 DIAMENTE, Sean JR Ft. Wayne Ca33' 3" 2(9)

33 KREBS, Karson SO Warsaw Com 33' 1" 1(4)

34 SCHLAGEL, Holden Prairie Height 32' 2" 1(5)

35 FANSLER, Dylan JR Fremont 31' 7" 1(6)

36 ALLESHOUSE, Blake JR Lakeland 31' 4" 1(7)

37 LEVITZ, Chris Prairie Height 30' 11" 1(8)

38 SMITH, Nate SO Calumet 30' 3" 2(10)

39 ROBINSON, John Trinity (Green29' 0" 1(9)

40 MCCURDY, McClain JR Fremont 27' 0" 1(10)

41 STRAIN, Camden Trinity (Green26' 0" 1(11)

COBB, Joe Ft. Wayne CoNM 2

HOCHSTETLER, Ethan JR Fairfield NM 3

PETERSHEIM, Max SR Northridge NM 4

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 4

1 MYLES, George JR Thea Bowma 39' 6"

2 TRUSTY, Alexander JR Warsaw Com 36' 1"

3 BROWN, Trenton SO DeKalb 34' 2"

4 KREBS, Karson SO Warsaw Com 33' 1"

5 SCHLAGEL, Holden Prairie Height 32' 2"

6 FANSLER, Dylan JR Fremont 31' 7"

7 ALLESHOUSE, Blake JR Lakeland 31' 4"

8 LEVITZ, Chris Prairie Height 30' 11"

9 ROBINSON, John Trinity (Green29' 0"

10 MCCURDY, McClain JR Fremont 27' 0"

11 STRAIN, Camden Trinity (Green26' 0"

Flight 2 of 4

1 ELLIS, Garek JR Frankton 40' 4"

2 GARDNER, Colin Frankton 38' 10"

3 CERVANTES, Jose SO Jimtown 38' 8"

4 BARKSDALE, Jaden SR Thea Bowma 36' 11"

5 MAYER, Adam SR Ft. Wayne Ca36' 11"

6 MORAN, Joseph SR Ft. Wayne Bis36' 4"
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#21 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
7 BLAKE, Gavyn JR Mississinewa 35' 0"

8 PEARSON, Quentin SO Mississinewa 33' 4"

9 DIAMENTE, Sean JR Ft. Wayne Ca33' 3"

10 SMITH, Nate SO Calumet 30' 3"

COBB, Joe Ft. Wayne CoNM

Flight 3 of 4

1 RIEGLING, Cameron JR Lakeland 42' 7"

2 HAUGHT, Preston JR Homestead 41' 11"

3 WERTH, Carter SR Homestead 40' 11"

4 LATHAM, Nick SO Calumet 39' 9"

5 GEISE, Bear SR Churubusco 39' 3"

6 BENNETT, Gage Ft. Wayne Bl 39' 1"

7 OTT, Westen Churubusco 39' 0"

8 GRIFFIN, A'Drion JR South Bend R38' 3"

9 ROMERO-SEVILLA, Edy Angola 36' 5"

10 HOBBS, Martial New Prairie 35' 8"

HOCHSTETLER, Ethan JR Fairfield NM

Flight 4 of 4

1 HOFER, Nick SO Fairfield 49' 4"

2 GEBHART, Rylan Angola 48' 7"

3 QUINN, Gabe SR LaPorte 46' 4"

4 FRONK, Isaac New Prairie 44' 7"

5 RUSHER, James SR Ft. Wayne Co44' 1"

6 DOUGE, Elijah Ft. Wayne Bis42' 9"

7 BIRCH, Wyatt JR DeKalb 42' 6"

8 WITZ, Ethan SR South Bend R42' 2"

9 GANSERT, Aidan SR Ft. Wayne Bl 39' 9"

10 PACHECO, Lucas SR LaPorte 38' 7"

PETERSHEIM, Max SR Northridge NM

#22 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl)
1 DUNCAN, Sydney SR Frankton 41' 7" 4(1)

2 SWINEHART, Macie Concord 39' 9" 4(2)

3 CARRICO, Emery SR Homestead 39' 2" 4(3)

4 JORDAN, Kayle West Noble 37' 8" 4(4)

5 ODELUGA, Akaoma Munster 36' 9" 1(1)

6 KOHLER, Abbi JR Warsaw Com 35' 7" 1(2)

7 COLEMAN, Makenna SR Concord 33' 0" 4(5)

8 WALLER-THOMAS, LaiLonie SO Ft. Wayne So 33' 0" 4(6)

9 ONIAH, Nneka Munster 32' 3" 1(3)

10 STULTZ, Kendall Angola 30' 11" 3(1)

11 KING, Brooklyn Jimtown 30' 3" 3(2)

12 HAMMAN, Kenna SR Churubusco 29' 11" 3(3)

13 KING, Annalyse SR Ft. Wayne Ca29' 8" 4(7)

14 THOMPSON, Arlene SO Lakeland 29' 5" 2(1)

15 WAKEMAN, Emma SO Mississinewa 29' 2" 2(2)

#22 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl)
16 STILLMAN, Tyrah SR Angola 29' 1" 3(4)

17 LAWSON, Grace Churubusco 28' 10" 4(8)

18 SUMMERLIN, Chammarra SO Hammond M 28' 10" 2(3)

19 GOSS, Naomi SR Hammond M 28' 7" 3(5)

20 DAWSON, Hailey New Prairie 28' 5" 2(4)

21 TERRY, Keyana SR Thea Bowma 27' 10" 3(6)

22 FORDYCE, Breann SO DeKalb 27' 9" 3(7)

23 GAY, Kaitlin New Prairie 27' 9" 1(4)

24 FISCHER, Sydney JR Ft. Wayne Bis26' 10" 3(8)

25 WIGGINS, Laylah Calumet 26' 8" 3(9)

26 TOMLINSON, Kylie Frankton 26' 5" 2(5)

27 LUCAS, Makia SO Warsaw Com 26' 3" 3(10)

28 CAMPOS, Daisy Fairfield 25' 10" 2(6)

29 MUNOZ, Grecia SR Lakeland 25' 6" 1(5)

30 MARTINEZ, Kelanie SR Calumet 25' 1" 1(6)

31 KIWALE, Samara South Bend R24' 6" 2(7)

32 FORDYCE, Natalie JR DeKalb 23' 10" 2(8)

33 LAURIE, Kate Ft. Wayne Ca22' 3" 1(7)

34 ANDERSON, Alyssa JR Thea Bowma 22' 0" 2(9)

35 MARTIN, Maliyah South Bend R20' 8" 1(8)

36 BEATTIE, Lily Fremont 17' 0" 1(9)

WILLIAMS, Ashanti SR Ft. Wayne NoNM 4

FISHER, Mckenna Fairfield NM 2

ULREY, Cloie West Noble NM 1

MCLEMORE, Brooklyn Ft. Wayne NoNM 4

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 4

1 ODELUGA, Akaoma Munster 36' 9"

2 KOHLER, Abbi JR Warsaw Com 35' 7"

3 ONIAH, Nneka Munster 32' 3"

4 GAY, Kaitlin New Prairie 27' 9"

5 MUNOZ, Grecia SR Lakeland 25' 6"

6 MARTINEZ, Kelanie SR Calumet 25' 1"

7 LAURIE, Kate Ft. Wayne Ca22' 3"

8 MARTIN, Maliyah South Bend R20' 8"

9 BEATTIE, Lily Fremont 17' 0"

ULREY, Cloie West Noble NM

Flight 2 of 4

1 THOMPSON, Arlene SO Lakeland 29' 5"

2 WAKEMAN, Emma SO Mississinewa 29' 2"

3 SUMMERLIN, Chammarra SO Hammond M 28' 10"

4 DAWSON, Hailey New Prairie 28' 5"

5 TOMLINSON, Kylie Frankton 26' 5"

6 CAMPOS, Daisy Fairfield 25' 10"
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#22 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
7 KIWALE, Samara South Bend R24' 6"

8 FORDYCE, Natalie JR DeKalb 23' 10"

9 ANDERSON, Alyssa JR Thea Bowma 22' 0"

FISHER, Mckenna Fairfield NM

Flight 3 of 4

1 STULTZ, Kendall Angola 30' 11"

2 KING, Brooklyn Jimtown 30' 3"

3 HAMMAN, Kenna SR Churubusco 29' 11"

4 STILLMAN, Tyrah SR Angola 29' 1"

5 GOSS, Naomi SR Hammond M 28' 7"

6 TERRY, Keyana SR Thea Bowma 27' 10"

7 FORDYCE, Breann SO DeKalb 27' 9"

8 FISCHER, Sydney JR Ft. Wayne Bis26' 10"

9 WIGGINS, Laylah Calumet 26' 8"

10 LUCAS, Makia SO Warsaw Com 26' 3"

Flight 4 of 4

1 DUNCAN, Sydney SR Frankton 41' 7"

2 SWINEHART, Macie Concord 39' 9"

3 CARRICO, Emery SR Homestead 39' 2"

4 JORDAN, Kayle West Noble 37' 8"

5 COLEMAN, Makenna SR Concord 33' 0"

6 WALLER-THOMAS, LaiLonie SO Ft. Wayne So 33' 0"

7 KING, Annalyse SR Ft. Wayne Ca29' 8"

8 LAWSON, Grace Churubusco 28' 10"

WILLIAMS, Ashanti SR Ft. Wayne NoNM

MCLEMORE, Brooklyn Ft. Wayne NoNM

#16 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
1 ASELAGE, Taylor JR Ft. Wayne Bis5' 0"

2 WARNER, Scout JR DeKalb 5' 0"

3 BURNS, Maddy SR Munster 4' 10"

3 DOMRES, Eve JR Ft. Wayne Co4' 10"

5 FISHER, Carolyn Concord 4' 10"

6 CARROLL, Meghan New Prairie 4' 10"

7 MCKIBBIN, Katie SR Warsaw Com 4' 8"

8 ROBINSON, Ryleigh SR Concord 4' 8"

9 PARR, Addy SO Fremont 4' 8"

9 FOULK, Claire SO Fremont 4' 8"

9 LOGGINS, Mia Ft. Wayne Co4' 8"

DAVENPORT, Dakota Angola NH

STILLMAN, Alexis Angola NH

HUNTER, Jayda Hammond M NH

JOHNSON-WHITE, Jada SO Hammond M NH

MENDOZA, Vida New Prairie NH

CULP, Madelyn SO Fairfield NH

MARIOL, Avery JR Mississinewa NH

#16 Girls High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

BARRAND, Maya SO Ft. Wayne Bl NH

TROYER, Addison Fairfield NH

#15 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
1 RANDALL, Jordan Warsaw Com 6' 8"

2 MEYER, Alex SR Angola 6' 7"

3 WIDENHOEFER, Ethan JR Homestead 6' 6"

4 CHIBAMBO, Zyhere SR South Bend R6' 1"

5 WEISS, Aidan SR Angola 6' 1"

6 RUSSELL, Will SR Ft. Wayne Ca6' 1"

7 BURROFF, Riley SR Churubusco 6' 0"

8 EDWARDS, Nicholas JR Elkhart 6' 0"

9 VONDRAK, Derek SR South Bend R5' 8"

9 LITTLE, Wyatt JR Homestead 5' 8"

11 GASKILL, Braiden SR Fremont 5' 8"

11 DAVIS, CJ Ft. Wayne Bis5' 8"

BARNES, Logan Mississinewa NH

ROBINSON, Tariq JR Elkhart NH

KEOLASY, Evan SR Ft. Wayne Bl NH

BRADLEY, Jordan SR Calumet NH

CUMMINGS, Caleb SR Brownstown NH

WYRICK, Mason Mississinewa NH

EGOLF, Ethan Warsaw Com NH

KIEZKOWSKI, Rylan LaPorte NH

#19 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
1 MEYER, Alex SR Angola 20' 113 /4

2 EDWARDS, Nicholas JR Elkhart 20' 103 /4

3 NABIEU, Robert JR South Bend R20' 43 /4

4 WHITE, Michael Homestead 20' 01 /4

5 CROSSON, Tyler JR Columbia City19' 103 /4

6 BROWN, Freddy Hammond M 19' 103 /4

7 WESTFIELD, Javion JR Ft. Wayne No19' 10"

8 CRICK, Jayden SR Mississinewa 19' 83 /4

9 BIANSKI, Brayden SO Churubusco 19' 83 /4

10 CALDWELL, Terrell JR Calumet 19' 81 /2

11 SMITH, Martin SR Columbia City19' 6"

12 TROYER, Owen SR Lakeland 19' 43 /4

13 HERBERT, Landon SR Angola 19' 41 /2

14 LITTLE, Wyatt JR Homestead 19' 21 /4

15 KEOLASY, Evan SR Ft. Wayne Bl 19' 2"

16 FLEMING, Tray'von SO South Bend R19' 11 /2

17 DORSEY, Jordan JR Thea Bowma 18' 61 /2

18 FREEL, Trevor SO Whitko 18' 01 /4
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#19 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
19 RINKER, Kam SR Churubusco 17' 113 /4

20 CHRISTMAN, Colin JR Jimtown 17' 91 /4

21 LOCOCO, Trent SO Calumet 17' 73 /4

22 THOMPSON, Andre SR Lakeland 17' 7"

23 NUNLEY, Austin Frankton 17' 61 /2

24 ROBERTS, Nick DeKalb 17' 43 /4

25 ENNIS, Cody JR LaPorte 17' 43 /4

26 ENGLISH, Ambrose JR Ft. Wayne So 17' 41 /2

26 FELKNER, Logan JR Ft. Wayne Bis17' 41 /2

28 MALONE, Isaiah SO Frankton 17' 33 /4

29 GARCIA, Marco JR Fairfield 17' 31 /2

30 LONG, Carter LaPorte 17' 13 /4

31 SCHROCK, Holt SR Prairie Height 16' 113 /4

SPENCER, Alexander New Prairie NM

PRATER, Dyllan SO Prairie Height NM

MACON, Adrian SR Ft. Wayne So NM

ELLEDGE, Isaac SO Fairfield NM

LEONARD, Aalias SR Elkhart NM

NELSON, Hayden SR Mississinewa NM

HAMER, Tristan JR Thea Bowma NM

OBERLE, Noah New Prairie NM

JOACHIM, Carric SR DeKalb NM

MCNAIR, DaVierre Hammond M NM

JOHNSON, Noah SR Ft. Wayne BisNM

#20 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
1 MARSHALL, Kylee JR Munster 17' 01 /4

2 RICE, Alivia Ft. Wayne No16' 113 /4

3 LEGGETT, Jaylan SR Concord 16' 63 /4

4 CROW, Lillian SO East Noble 15' 91 /2

5 CROW, Julianna JR East Noble 15' 1"

6 BARRAND, Maya SO Ft. Wayne Bl 14' 111 /2

7 CRICK, Jaci Mississinewa 14' 103 /4

8 FORD, Samara FR South Bend R14' 101 /4

9 POTTER, Maecy SR Concord 14' 7"

10 BURNER, Camryn SO Warsaw Com 14' 41 /2

11 YEAKLE, Carsyn SO Mississinewa 14' 31 /2

12 CASWELL, Kylie JR Angola 14' 0"

13 DRAKE, Skyler SR Frankton 13' 101 /2

14 HALL, Desiree SR Kouts 13' 101 /2

15 BURTON, Keyeira SO South Bend R13' 10"

16 STOUT, Samiyah Elkhart 13' 81 /2

17 GARCIA, Ariya Ft. Wayne No13' 61 /2

18 ASELAGE, Taylor JR Ft. Wayne Bis13' 41 /2

19 FLETCHER, Cora Angola 12' 111 /2

#20 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

JOHNSON-WHITE, Jada SO Hammond M NM

MORRIS, Jessica New Prairie NM

WINN, TyAnna SO Ft. Wayne So NM

DIKES, Payton Elkhart NM

GILES, A'kiyra Hammond M NM

TULACZ, Emma New Prairie NM

CULP, Madelyn SO Fairfield NM

STOFLETH, Jalyn SO Fairfield NM

#18 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
1 TRANSPARENTI, Ellianna SO Warsaw Com 10' 6"

2 SCHIFFLI, Emma JR Lakeland 10' 3"

3 GRAF, Colette JR Homestead 10' 3"

4 GILLIE, Grace SR Ft. Wayne So 10' 0"

5 BAZZONI, Anna SR Warsaw Com 9' 6"

6 CAREY, Philomena SR Ft. Wayne Bis8' 6"

7 VAN HOUTEN, Jada JR Columbia City8' 0"

RASLER, Alayna SO Lakeland NH

FEE, Sienna SR Angola NH

CARROLL, Meghan New Prairie NH

HERINGTON, Crystal Concord NH

CULP, Madelyn SO Fairfield NH

ODHIAMBO, Joyce SR Concord NH

STEPHENS, Rosey JR Churubusco NH

MARPLE, Kameron SR Angola NH

FURNAS, Ami SR Ft. Wayne BisNH

STOFLETH, Jalyn SO Fairfield NH

WALWORTH, Sage SR Prairie Height NH

#17 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
1 GRIFFIN, Eli JR Homestead 14' 31 /4

2 JOHNSON, Morgan SR Warsaw Com 13' 0"

3 BIDDLE, Brayden JR Mississinewa 13' 0"

4 MARTIN, Trevor JR Ft. Wayne Bis12' 6"

5 WYKOFF, Joe SR New Prairie 12' 0"

6 BLAKE, Cullen SR Churubusco 12' 0"

7 SMITH, Ethan JR Churubusco 12' 0"

8 MARSH, Matt JR Warsaw Com 11' 6"

9 KOCH, Ollie JR Angola 11' 6"

10 STAHL, Ian JR Columbia City11' 0"

11 PRIESTLEY, Wyatt SR Lakeland 11' 0"

YODER, Tyler SR Lakeland NH

PFLUGNER, Zach SR South Bend RNH

WILLIS, Gavin JR Angola NH
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#17 Boys Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

SILLIMAN, Caleb Fairfield NH

HABAGGER, Jack SO Ft. Wayne CoNH

GOETZ, Brody JR South Bend RNH

ZOLMAN, Sam JR Prairie Height NH

JOHNSON, Noah SR Ft. Wayne BisNH
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